
LIUKI® 
Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine 
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 
~~~?~~~~7~~*H§~*Wb~~~ 

DDL-90008 

PARTS LIST 

40089326 
No.1532-01 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

l.Explanation of codes 

1 )"*" mark. ........... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2)"#01 " ................ refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2.Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) ofthe respective parts. 

3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5.As to the parts with marks of" * "(consumable parts) and " @ "(optional parts)on the respective parts. 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

6.List page GG, BB and signs indicate the destination. 

Sign Place of destination 

GG ChinR 

88 Europe 

EE Japan 

AA excludes China, Europe and Japan 

~~-'Y 1) .A 1-- .:::::'fiJ.ffil::ll1i'!L --c 
." ;1!2 ".t!¥10)!2~~a~ 

1 ) " • .. ~n ....... AiJJEIO)' (-·:r:i·y? l~tt~ L. c~IEllltll! <0 nt=lllh\', ~Xi!: ~!:it L. *<r, 
ii>:JI!r!l'i!fl<l:" il>:ll!!i'i¥0 ');;<.I- '' ~j>jffi l. c (to <0 L '• 

2) "#01 " ................ -"'-:/"J'O) " iHo " O)!jiBJl ~w!!ll L. c ( to <0 L '· 

2 .!&lli:mJO)\!&'i'l<l:, 11ll!&Hiil., o.1, 2.5"f0)\!&Jil!l<l:, £<<0 (l!!i;I>'-1-M ~l'<L-*'T, 

3.!&lli:mJO) () ~-···~•aL.cL'·~··~-·~t~··L.*T, 
4.~5;;<.1--"'-:/0)-----~~- ···~-·~t~··L.*<t· 

5 . IJ A f-."'-:/(])"*" OiUt~filrl)~ "@" (;:t:;f~ 3 :.rtrofilrl) (])~[JtJt-:>l,\f.:$filrlfcl:~ 

~~~-~L.cS<~t~S-~L.*<t. 

6 ~;;<.1--"'-:/0)GG, BBWO)E·~-fr--~~L.*<t, 

iG~ ft-· GG <1'1>1 

BB 3-D•:;r\ 

EE 8* 
AA <1'1>1' 3-D •:;/{~ B*Ht.< 



CONTENTS 
§ /X. 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ................................................................................... 1 

W!llB · :W~~i* 
2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................... 3 

ff;og5'fi1li'~i* 

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................. 5 

_Hill · *til~~!* 
4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .................................................................................................... 7 

lMJ:11 · fl';i.Jil;b~i* 
5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................. 9 

iZIJ~W~i* 

6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................................... 11 

7.J<'fiZ 1J · YFiZ IJ · '11£~111~1* 
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ............................................................................................................................... 13 

ff;t!JIJ5'111li'~i* 

8. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................. 15 

*iliEIJ~i* 
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS .............................................................................................................. 17 

El!lili~iZIJ~i* 

10. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-9000B-.. -WB) ........................................................................................................ 19 

'7-1' !\-~!* (D D L -9 0 0 0 8 - * *- W8 ffl) 

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ................................................................................... -.............................................. 20 

fl';ll:5'111li'~i* 

12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................... 21 

T':J5i"-1JJ\-~i* 

13. ACCESSOR IE PART COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................... 22 

11Jill&l~i* 

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000B DS ............................................................................................................................ 23 

D D L - 9 0 0 0 8 D S -®F!lllB&l 

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000B MS,MA ...................................................................................................................... 24 

D D L - 9 0 0 0 8 M S. M A WF!lllB&l 

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000B SH ............................................................................................................................ 25 

D D L - 9 0 0 0 8 S H -®F!lllB&l 

17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................. 27 

Jlli]Ejl:~f* 

18. SPECIAL ORDER PART ................................................................................................................................................. 29 

¥-J5JIJ)iYllB&l 

19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ....................................................................................................................... 30 

~l!"·~¥ffi I) 7 I--

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ....................................................................................................................................... 31 

~51 



1. MACHINE FRAME & M Willil . :7fj~~1'* ISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

A 

2 

"----~ 
60 'f 

59 

21~ 

22~ 
38 

'-... 45 

?; 
b> 

- l -

8 1 

6 
' 8 9 

~ 

> 33 

26 

j> 



REF NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 

400-37158 S!DE PLATE i!!it'i 
400-41161 FACE PLATE ii'iifi 
400-52819 FACE PLATE PACKING iHH.&H'Y:F/ 
236-00505 THREAD TAKE·UP LEVER COVER ~H'::tJ/\-

5 SM-4051055-SP SCREW t.;:r.::t;lt; 
6 4~867T3 _________ -----~-0~$11JO_A --------"~,;oWTF>------------------------------------T-----
7 SM-6061002-TP SCREWM6L:10 1\~li:iti'J!;t ... M 6 L = 10 
8 229-51552 GROUNDWIREASM 7"-:::Z::J-j--: Ofn 
9 SM-4050855-SP SCREW t.,;:-"Gl.i M 5 L =8 

10 SM-4050655-SP SCREWM5L=6 f<j:"Vj1t;ll.i M 5 l :::6 
- ir- -------------- --40o:2240f ---- -------CbRD-ROLOtR" --------- --~~:;;;,_r"-''---"--'::0--------------------~--

12 ti01 229-01250 SLlOE PLATE ASM W/tn!i UfD 
13 #02 229-02753 SUDEPLATEASM ift!Ji.& (Hl) 
14 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE fi11J~ ( 1 l 
15 229-02704 SLIDE PLATE )fliJ.jj ( 1 l 

---f6 __________ 1"2"!l-OT31ftf- ··------soci:Pt:AIE""S_P_R.Tf>[G-----------------~m;;;,-----------------rr;.--

17 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING 7::1bl}i(<f;f;} ( 1! 
16 S$-6060210-SP SCREW 3132-56L:19 !f!t.ll.i 3/32-56 l = 1 9 (2J 
19 SM-4050855-SP SCREW :r,:r.--·q;;J l.i M 5 l = 8 2 

--}~-------__E_OL -~~~i~~- ~-- --~~~~~;~r~I~TION SCREW -----i"C,"'7;'Y~'f-~Xc~r"'l"'e"c"'-'-'"C' ----------------------------~1r----
22 SM-4040655-SP SCREWM4L=6 fJ:'"'IJI:fdl.i M4 l =6 
23 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL lril:tbi;j;Jl\:.,<-Jf., ( 1 6) 
24 1!07 400-69097 RULER PLATE I '.<E}Jhtlt)R£ I 
25 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL lfil:tb'il:£1:.,<-Jf., (31 5) 

-·-2s--- * -sr;:F&i52S02:-TP~ ~- ---~--s-c-R-Ew,;rsx25 __ _,f'~,,:>,iirt:'"'""~c'iFc.:;:M;-5""xT-o2nst-'--------------------------'r----
27 SM-2040955-TP SCREW M4 L=8 5 1\,!lllt.ll.i M 4 l = 8 5 
28 SM-2040750-TP SCREWM4 L=74 ).l,!lllt.ll.i M 4 l =7 4 
29 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL rtl'Hlill!!l\S,:~:.,.-Jf., (j-fil) 
30 229-02506 FACE PLATE iffi!&{l:JJ1lji ---a·,---- ·s~s-s:s-p--------s-ctn:w----- ---------------------..;;.~~""""~-----------------i---
32 SM-4051255-SP SCREW ,M5 L=12 f&:'"':fdl.i M 5 L "'1 2 
33 400-86732 PULLEY_COVER 7-IJ-tJH-
34 400-86714 BED_STUD_B "''!! I"RH 8 
35 SM-6061202-TP SCREWM6L=12 AflJJi:lt\J!.-1'- M 6 l = 12 

---:re-----~- --s~s:-s-p------ -sCI'fEWM~------------ -7,";;";;;,*:;,:;c;;c:,Mr;4rcrc--',;s-"--"-----------------------_,~----
37 400-35589 RULER PLATE JEJJll.~ 

38 400-91461 FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK )5!:}[/J\-l;ft.l!IH:t 
39 TA-1250406--RO RUBBER PLUG D=12 5 L=4 Jl:ll)tg. 0 = 1 2 5 l :=4 
40 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG 0=12 5 L=4 Jtltljg- 0 = 1 2 5 l =4 

. ·,n -IA-14707Q4:RO --~UBB~R-PUJG·------ ------ -- ------- lf.l.t!i' 
42 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4XO 7 'f\(JrT•:; 1-- M 4 X 0 7 l !'!' 
43 TA-1250406--RO RUBBER PLUG D=12 5 L=4 lttf.ll~ 0 = 1 2 5 l =4 
44 400-86728 FEED_ADJUSTING_SPR!NG_PLATE i,!IJI2Jtii'il<ft.ll!H:t 
45 400-52933 ARM THREAD GUIDE C 7'-l.>.ft~?:fXJ C l 

--46 --SM-l.R5668A2-::·w- ·sCREWM6L~- l\fr(i\N~~MS" ____________ ~--------,-------
47 236-40005 SHEET I7'-ik~:f--t>•!J:;t;.t!J!.V- !"- l 
48 

" 50 
- 51. 

52 
53 

" * 55 
"56 
57 
5B 
59 
60 

·sT 
62 
63 

" 65 
--66-

67 
68 
69 
70 

---H 

72 
73 
74 
75 

"'/6-. 
77 
78 
79 
60 
81 
62 
83 

" 85 
--as· 

87 
68 
89 

#06 400-37488 SHEET I7'-tli~:f:-t>•:J:;t;;tQ:.,<-!"-

003 
ilor· 
:005 
ti06 

400-24843 THREAD TENSION DISK ASM ff:~~j'ft!] 

236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT Ht!.'Jl'f:T·!I !"-
83TfS:552-000 ·rmsroNPosr - --~-
B312D-125-ooo ROTATING STOPPER &:J-'l-:fiTn!illbJ.ttf.l 
83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK fj;;..i'j?!lll 
83128-012·000 TAKE·UP SPRING *:!&tll<f"ofol "' 83129-012·AOO TENSION SPRING ft:iJilTI<ft.l A 
83~f32:-55T-00b-- --- TfWf!OAlHENsT6Nbf$KPRE"SS"E~- ------ -------. ~:-ttwl"fffill4l;::t ---- ------------·-· ---------c:n1.;:---
400·24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM ,'\";;.\1)]'1~8 ((1j) 
SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40t::55 Jttf.l:fdl.i 9/64-40 l =5 5 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40L"'6 'Jlt.ll.i 1 1/64-40 l "'6 
229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE 8 7'-l.>.*-';'tif'SI 8 

-l;fo:73~i34- . lHR-!:AbiENSTONASM---~ --- --~-~~ N~i.'HU! 

(]J 

"' 1 
1 

110·45002 FIRST TENSION POST m~,Y:i211"W 1 1 1 
110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE m~ .W2/T~fXJ 11 I 
110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING m~X:iJllTI<f:fd tl J 

110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT --~-;\':~_· TT•:; f: l] 1 
B:I214.04-7:QO(f .• -B013BTfrWINDl:R-"TENSfoN DTsC- ·----~ - ··- lf'i~N:;..ff"Ull .. ~----------------~-
SM·80608A2-TP L=8SCREWM6 L=S i\flJ71:11~1ttf.lt.IL; M 6 l 
SM-5040655-SN SCREW J(..-f/1'-tll..i 
236-26104 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7'-l.>.ff;;'{iil"-J A 
SM-80608A2-TP L=8SCREWM6 L=8 i\P'J1i':i·1~Jlltlt.ll.i M 6 
<ibO-eb659- . ---- ----sA-Fl:rY:SWTCH_A$1;1" ____ -- ---~~tr-----· ------------- -----r--·-
400-86660 SAFETY_SVVITCH_BASE 9;-:@:::Z..-{•:;7-fj t l l 
236·38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM s:t~::Z..-{•:;7-!F.J i 11 
236-38208 SAFETY SVVITCH SPRING S,:-:£7.4 '!!7/;K l.A;f-tl I 1 • 
236-38307 SAFETY SVVITCH ARM SHAFT :.Z1'::Z4 •:;7-Bi,!SZ.Si.~ ( 1 I 

- i:16-38ii06 SAI"f:.r'ISWJ"ttR NOT_______ - - -'t'Z:£A~:Af15l5---------~-- -·~------rn----· 

236·38554 SAFETYSWITCHCOROASM 'R±:::Z..-f-:;7-:::J-1" {l!]) ill 

EA-9500801·00 CA8LE8AND !t!.ffiU\/1' ill 
SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 t&:'"'IJif;;J L; M 2 l "' 1 2 1 2 J 
SM-4050655-SP SCREWM5L=6 t&:-"0Jif;;ll.i M 5 l =:6 1 

--ii9-b.1il05"' ... ___ - ----GR"'C:iUND"MARK. ----- -- "5'5>T':7=?"-~-----·-- r--·-
236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7'-t!H! l 
R0-0801502-00 RUBBER RING 0 IJ/7 l 
236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7'-la~:f-t> •:;:;t l 
81109--012-106 THROATPLATE(I) H1& I I 
"ff0:i8068-- - ---THROAT~PTATE-·~---~-~ ------ ~--- -- ~------~-------- ·--------,--------

CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABELS WEE E X-? 5"'Jf., S 
CM-6005001-01 CHINA ENVIRONMENT LABEL '1'00UI;1:. · .m:lf!i@35'"'Jf., 
SM-4051055-SP SCREW fJ'"'t.ll.J 

90 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5 5X10XO 8 ifl'lZ 5 5 X 1 0 X 0 8 
--91 -- ---- ~- ----·- 4li0.9139.,-----~ -- - - ~C'AeCECCiVI:Fi"--~-·--- --~--- -- - --~J~G~1J"I~\ '.-"-'-~-''--"----''---------

92 1106 81109-552-000 THROATPLATE ~H& 
93 

" 95 --oo---- *- -
97 #05 

WP-0621016-SD WASHER62X13X1 !f!E¥ilt 6. 2 X 13 X 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6 2X13X1 ifil!f-'S 6 2 X 1 3 X 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10 5X1 Jjlf:£lfr 5 X 1 0 5 X 
EA-9500S"d1-"'0~-- ·-----tAEfCEBANb _____ ------~-- ------ ""~---l-IUSil\Y"¥ 

400-94561 SEVVING MACHINE LABEL (EU) 1Ul*ili'!li5~tlli ( E U) 

NOTE( ;t;,c) ;:ol FOR BB.EE B B. E E ffl 
~02 FOR AA.GG AA, GG ffi 
;:o3 FORAA.88 AA, B8ffl 
;:o4 FOREE EEffi 
~05 FOR BB 8B ffi 
:.06 FOR GG GG ffi 
;:o7 OPTIONAL PARTS ;;;t7:.,< 3 /i!P&. 

"ABOUT THE DESTINATION. THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS UST' PLEASE SEE 
ltloJlttlJ<:::ll,lZ"I<I:. f;JJJll;!-O'J ()~-'.!1 1)7.. !"-L:.:f1Jffll<:f,',"H_. Z") {!:{'.lf.f!VCF<'!l..l, 

- 2 -



2. BOBBIN WINDER ifd!~~OOi* COMPONENTS 

r--

1 6 

L 

, 

I 
r--1 
I 

31~ 

30_),> 
I 

32~ 

I 

- 3 -

r-- , 

~25 I I 

0--27 I 

I ._29: 
24---1 ~ I 

: @/28 

~" 
L--1-- I I -- _, 

33 

~ 

0 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ;¥,'1';;;''l!ii!!!*!J 
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE ;¥,'1');;'1ll(f1El 11) 
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE ;¥,'1';;;'IDiJ1!1illi1 (l) 
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT ;¥,'1';;;'IDiJ1!1il&!lill (l) 
5 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BASE i\'tg;;'Jili! 
6 2lfm5lr5 _______ 8TW=CAM::CPEV171EO!Rf---------j,i;,~~~r;------------(!T-

(l) 

7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL ;¥,'1');;'lj! (]) 

8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER X.7' !.J YC'::Z«-"tr- ( 1 ) 
9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT ;¥,§;;'1.//(-!ffi 11 ) 

10 262-61206 BTW_SPACER il(I::':;;J]J; 
1 2o~6nos trr~~AR~G --------*v.-~~~~~~~~~·?cr-;;~,----------T~-

(l) 

12 * 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER i\'t§;;'~@lj! (l) 
13 * 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING ;f(i::':YJI:It.llciOtl ( 1) 
14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING ;¥,§;;'IDiJ1!1il&~LiciOtJ (l) 
15 400-11144 BTW TORSION SPRING ------';,i\'t'iig<i;;'ietJ~lj:c"tlc:.lc::ciO;.:tl:__ _________ -TI-i---
16 4U0-141f3"7 ____ "8TW =SHAFT *~~~ 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

17 400-23022 BTWLEVER i\'t'ii!;;'l./1(- (]) 

18 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C W.il:lt.l!i1l (l) 
19 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E W.il:lt.l!i1l 4 11) 
20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW I(-{;; f'tl lj 
21 SM-80401f02-TP--scREWM4X8,.----------i,JEC-,151):ictlmGc"lMIT--;4,.-.,X'0'"'". """7,---r[--;;-,..------i-ii-i--

( 1 ) 
8 (2) 

22 SM-8050502-TP SCREWM5 L=5 Jl:lt.ltJ[; (l) 
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 'JZJ]l;iit 4. 5 X I 0 X 0. 8 (l) 
24 400-88958 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. i\'tgi\'<IDiJ'f (*!J) 1 
25 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT i\'<IDiJ'f:T •y t--

-2"6 4 0-889"59 B"<:JBlllNTR"REAOIENSf0l'f"R1JDAS1\l *'"''~"'*"'·WJ"'"'fzl&.l!-,.(l"'a""""o'J -------TIT-
(l) 
{1) 

27 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER i\'t&lli'i'lllllfil~JI:It.l (!) 
28 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK i\'<IDiJ'fllll (2) 

29 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A i\'<IDiJ'fl<l'tl (A) (l) 
30 * 400-37008 THREAD_CUTTER ;¥,t;J]tlf:iH~I& 1 

-3-1 --------SM-00-STOOTS"C·---s·cREW"'_________ --T:7::ZtlG M 5 L I 0 I 
32 SM-0051001-SC SCREW t-5::Ztl[; M 5 L =I 0 3 
33 SM-4051055-SP SCREW ta:«tJ[; 1 

- 4 -



3. MAIN SHAFT & _blii!J . lfit~ll.\F" NEEDLE BAR COMPO 
1

"' NENTS 

2 7 . 2 8 

57 

) 

- 5 -

r -

I 

1 5 I -, 

I 

I 1 6 
\ 

\ 
\ 

17~ 

- J 

-- 0 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 400-86597 MAIN_SHAFT J:!MI 
2 400-37003 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT f!ilt!l! (MD 
3 400-25729 COUNTER WEIGHT f!ilt!l! ( 1 l 
4 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW klli ( 1) 

5 SM-8081652-TP SCREWM8L=16 ;fdl./ M 8 L = l 6 (1) 
6 SMI-80606A2-TP-----s;c~R~EawnM~6~L-~6~------------------~fr~M~r~,~M~~itt~~~~~D~Mn,6~----------------,,~2~1--
7 400-86733 BEARJNG_SUPPORT_COMPL. ..tm!lfijij/'()"1) /7~.515 1 
8 SB-1200027-00 BEARING L.31J''!J!MI~ ( 1 l 
9 400-44857 FRONT BEARING SUPPORT ASM. J:mffiij'iji"'(:P IJ /7~ (MD ( 1) 

10 236-05207 MAIN SHAFT B-EAc.:R'.'I'::NC:G:CS::U::P-'P-'O::R:.:T ________ _,J:"~~if~U-"ei·.,-p,OI)jC•jf:.;j?;,;.'ll:['-.,-"1'<------------------i-l;-1;-1 _ 
--1-1 ------------"Sri.f-1f06087\2~P-----sc~6l=8- fr#.!7\fiJ~lt&btiC M 6 {2) 

12 400-51473 COUPLING ASM. 7J 'Y 71J Y:1M':I 1 
13 400-51474 COUPLING lJ-y-:JIJ"/-7 ( 1) 

14 SM-80608A2-TP L=8SCREWM6 L=8 1\fi'fil:f':t'i!-ltGb:tdli M 6 (4) 
15 400-37007 HAND WHEEL ASM. ld;9'il.l<ll (Ill) 1 
16 400-3/006 HAND WHEa---'--C------------------ff~cic-""'--------------------------,n--
17 SM-80608A2-TP SCREWM6 L=8 11:Ji37\M~lt61J:tdl./ M 6 (2) 
18 400-20454 BTW DRIVING WHEEL ASM. :ff-~i!-!V,gffii.Jij!,r§ 1 
19 400-20455 BTW DRIVING WHEEL *~'i:!"~jfo)J~ ( l l 

20 SM-8051610-SP SCREWM5 L=16 __ JJ:~IIJCi~:;rt;p;·mMr5--'L:c_=_1c_6=------------'-(l-2'--1 __ 
21 ---ss-120oo27:oo---· BEARING L.-:::> ' ~ 
22 400-86729 UPPER_SPROCKET_ASM J:.::Z-:J0-7-y 1--.l\El 1 
23 SM-80608A2-TP SCREWM6 L=8 )I:Ji':!J\f'f'i:!"ltGb:fd.l./ M 6 L =8 (2) 
24 400-86731 TJMING_BELT_550 :$7-{~:_.;.lji"'(JI.d... 1 
25 236-08003 NEEDLE BAR METAL,UPPER iH*J:.)(:$7}{_, l -w-------- 236-08102 ~BARMEIAL,lOWElf" _________ .;,rr;,;:;:;TEmJc_ __________________________ ;-__ 
27 * #01 228-86907 NEEDLE BAR (A) £HI' (A) 
28 * #02 228-87004 NEEDLE BAR (B) ~H~ (B) 1 
29 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. !ti$J§rr (Ill) 1 
30 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER *t~ftiJi!- ( 1 l 
31 ~=mrso<frocr,.---·SCR-ew-W64-4o l 6 'l'~G 8/64 41J-rL-=c" _____ -,~ __ 
32 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ~H~121t!- *[Jg:JO 
33 236-26203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ~ttil5*~17':! 
34 -t:r #04 MDB-100B1100 NEEDLEDBX1#11 n DBX 1 #11 
35 -.t. #02 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE134NM75 8t :.;:r;J.-y'Y 134 NM 75 

--36,---#o~e:Toos1400 ______ l'feEDUODllX1lll4--------------- H DB X 1 # 
37 400-37370 THREAD TAKE UP COMP. ~H'Uh.J (.1'515") 
38 400-90527 TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT 7(ff3Z:.7t!MI 
39 SM-80608A2-TP SCREWM6 L=8 )l:jij:J\{'!~lt664.:1U M 6 
40 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ltlibti 

--41-------· -lror~sa-:-:rowo---cr:z--=-o-o------ --sEARlfiiG -·--------~'?Jlj\1J!Il"ffi"''lt,--~-----

42 #05 SB-3070002-0A BEARING L-3b'-!J~'ill~ 

43 #05 SB-3070002-0B BEARING L.-3b'!J!Ml~ 
44 #05 SB-3070002-0C BEARING L.-3b'IJ!MI~ 

45 #05 SB-3070002-0D BEARING L.::Sb'IJ!f'il!~ 
--4-5----.--- -- ---.ml::-3226_9 ___ ------TRRUSTCOTIAR ________ --------~'--------

1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

47 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR A 5.::Z 1--~ 0 = 1 0 W = 8 (1) 

48 SM-8050412-TP SCREWM5 L=4 J.t61);tdt_:; M 5 L =4 (2) 
49 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ill:HiHii!-1\ti:l/\itiJV 1-- 4 
50 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND :Sf~J1JU (::.; !--= 2 

--oT-~ ·------.o-0::9-052_9 ____ ---- TAKEUPTRANI\SHAI'TWASRER_B _____ 31'1'1;7?ii-:>o;Y9?"!i!"ffil"-lll'""Bs:----------------,---
52 400-90528 TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT WASHER A 7(fi!l:/5Y:/~@:'iit A 
53 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT I'""( :PI) Y:1}f!l.7t 
54 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG J.tlibti 
55 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E ~J.t61J~ 6 

--,;-s--- ------ -----229-063@- ·---· -NEEIJI:E<lARIRREAll-G[Jit:JC_______ #l<iii\!lilf 
57 ..;. SS-7080510-TP SCREW1/8-44L=4.5 ;tLS!Zt;!Li 1/8-44 L =4. 5 
58 400-89196 AC SERVO MOTOR lj\~-ij--11\t-:$7 

NOTEU:E!c) ;g~ J8~ §~AAGG 
#03 ... FOR GG 
#04 ... FOR EE.AA 
#05 ... SELECTIVE PARTS 

EE. AA. GGill 
B Bill 
G Gill 
EE. AAill 
itHRlSBafi 

'ABOUT THE DESTINATION. THE SPREAD -HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LISr 
PLEASE SEE. 
f±IOJifuiC:JIXCid;, l%1J.1rr<D (1(-~~;z h::f<JilliC!¥-VO %;\;!~VCF<!l-1. 

- 6 -

2 
2 
1 



4. HA_!'JD LIFTER & TE :tlil?tJ:I1 . *milibF;"~SION RELEASE COMPO "''"' NENTS 

'f-23 
L 

25 
~ 24 

~ 
22 

r--

I 

18~ 

I 1 9 

L 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

5 / 
/ 

)/ 

- 7 -

29 

" 
1 4 

-

( 

1 3 

53--4 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 236-09001 BUSHING Jlll>i.l!i!X 5' !v 1 
2 400-86606 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET_ASM. jljl;{.ll\!WJ;;e*~ 1 
3 400-86607 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET Jllli.l!!WJ;;e C 1) 
4 SM-6051400-SP SCREW lji;Qlj ( 1) 

5 236-09357 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASM. Jllf..tlili\ll!i! (Ill) 1 
6 ----;r:r6=~ LIFTING LINK !:;0fi\l'cr[.=c:..:.=c:.::=-~s~li:'!"'£mlf~f)T-y~'j:'-,(!li""'""""--------,..;,-
7 236-09605 PLATE il'<l;!l!b11Jl~l& C I) 
8 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE 51;;;..1:111& (]) 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREWM4 L=6 7\fil)\;j()[, t- M 4 X 0. 7 L ~ 6 (]) 

10 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E ff~J.l:!bllffi 5 Cl) 
1 R~5oooo~--~~G,---------~~~~-s----------n;--
12 236-09308 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD C 1) 
13 400-86760 CONNECTING ROD 1 
14 236-09704 LIFTING LEVER LINK 1 
15 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING 1 
16 236~207 RFS~E~BAR,_~-------;~ffi~~~-----------~-

17 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1 
18 400-37359 PRESSER SPRING REGURATOR ASM. 1 
19 400-37141 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ( 1) 

20 400-37144 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT (I) 
21 400-50563 LINK mr=.::_:_==.:....::.cc.-'.CC:.__:,;;,;~;=q~, .;y::;;;:;,"T'--"---'------------'.;;.:..-
22 229-07802 HAND LIFTER Jllli...tlil/i (-
23 B1521-555-000 SCREW jljl;{.J:Iil/i (-J.l:!btll; 
24 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. j~>i...ti11Jb (Ill) 
25 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0 UY7 
~6 no24-012~0~A---pRE~SERTQOTAB~M'.-------~§~S~Wm~A~(i~tAfl~~p~jg~i:'!F)>,nr--------r-

27 SS-7091110-TP SCREW9/64-40L=10.5 J:LljZ;Qlj 9/64-40 L~10. 5 
28 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E mll:!bllffi 5 
29 229-08909 HINGE SCREW Jllf..tlit\l~iJ!tllj 
30 400-82078 SHOULDER SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 iJ!tll; 0 ~ 7. 2 4 H = 3. 3 

-·31 NNr-5060003-SE NOIF'<JR.lrRACKET 1\l'i"fv F M 6 2l.l 
32 400-36706 ADJUSTING SCREW ~Jijljl;{.J:Iitll; 
33 WP-0621 016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 'JZI'll'iil' 6. 2 X 1 3 X 1 
34 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 94'\7-j~i. A 
35 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 ta:r<Jji;Qlj M 5 L = 6 

-:r6 SM-4040655-Sl' SCREWM"4TL"'6r---- ta;rtJjlt) C M 4 L 6 
37 * SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 1\!'11\il()v t-
38 400-86643 WIRE_HOLDER 94'\7-jljl;{. 
39 400-50582 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT il'<l;il!bl&i~ 

1 
3 
I 

1 
1 
2 
I 

40 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN il'<l;il!bliliWJt::Y 1 
--;n---------·z29-2D409 TRREI\tn~HEASEl'll'rS'P'RWG~c..:..:.;_:___-'iii&C,iliii. iiiil)i;ii:':~Yii'l;t<itl;,------------ --r---

42 236-26351 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE i¥<l;il!b94t'- (!Ill) 1 
43 236-26807 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING fl'<ili!bl&ilH,I<ftl 1 
44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 7\!'l:t'vt- 3/16-32 2 
45 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E mll:!b!lffi 5 2 
46~-- #01-....,0'0~56622~1FTfl'fG-crEVrGEASM. ---!\'!;,.,;JI!;;;jljlA;:c£c;l"'f,Bi&;,iiiiml~@-----------:,--

47 236-11106 HAND LIFTER jljl;'(J:Ij[/}(- Cl) 
48 236-10504 STOPPER BASE A t-vi(-El Cl) 
49 236-10652 STOPPERSCREWASM. At-Vi(-;Qlj (*~) Cl) 
50 D5119-206-KOK SPACER A r<-tt ( 2) 

oT___ ·:ffi-10702 :r<JP'P-ER-~CREWNOT-~--- AFVH tlC"fv F \TJ 
52 SL-6053592-TN BOLT llli'iil'f1;;e7\)'il1\;J(J[, t- ( 1) 

53 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0 U Y7 I 
54 B3118-552-FOO TENSION RELEASING PIN fl'<l;!l!bt::Y F 1 
55 * WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 'JZ!lll'lit 5 X 1 0. 5 X 1 

NOTEU:t'c) #0 !....OPTIONAL PARTS 470/3 Y§B&l 

- 8-



5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
iZSO~W~i* 

2 

2 

~26 

35 

- 9 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 400-86735 ADJUSTING_LINK_ASM. ii§IJ<ili!lliJY:7 Clll) I 
2 400-86695 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK ii§IJ <ili!lliJ Y:7 C I) 
3 400-86696 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK_PIN <ili'illiJ Y:7t::Y ( 2) 
4 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 )\J'il7\{1'1!Jl:II.JtlL; M 5 L = 6 C 2) 
5 400-86608 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT <i~i!ll1JY:7"i'i:J!.\'Illi I 
6 SM-80606ADP--------s""C"'R"'E"'W"M"'6<iL";-'"6~~--~----t':;;,'iiiiJ<i.r'e:d8gi<j\'ci'JE<'iii!J:i<tJi'IT(j•• -M"'6"TL--=-.,.------,--
7 400-86615 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_A ii§IJ:i!'l?!'llii.:<?'Jv A I 
8 400-86704 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_ARM_ASM. ii§IJ;i!'lli!'llllll!i! (Ill) I 
9 400-86705 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_ARM ii§IJ:i!'lli!'lliJII!i! (]) 

10 SM-6051602-TP SCREWM5X0.8 L=16 7\1'37\;f(J[., ~ M 5 X 0. 8 L = l 6 (]) 
-,~--~9-1 0509 EED ADJUSTING LINK pmiN..------'ozi'FIJ~IDiJMil)jiTIJ'ry~;ycier-::;0-'c....:"-=---=---..:--=-------.,("f1-i-)-

12 400-86706 FEED_CHANGING_SPRING_PIN ii§IJ:i!'lli!!JIJI<ftllifl:tt::Y (]) 
13 400-86616 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_B ii§IJ:i!'lli!'IIIIX?>J[., B I 
14 400-86614 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT ii§i:J:i!'lli!'llli I 
15 400-86738 REVERSE_FEED LEVER J2eii§IJ [/J(- I 

16 2:3-6-13706 FEEIITEVER s'"H"AO:F::;I;.:.=cc_ _____ li§;;;:FIJCi[j";-Ji'r('='>>iJi.--------------i-1-

17 400-86674 FEED_LEVER_ARM_ASM. ii§IJ l/J(-JI!i! (Ill) I 
18 400-86675 FEED_LEVER_ARM ii§IJ [/J(-JI!i! (]) 
19 • SM-6051602-TP SCREWM5X0.8 L=16 1\i"J:i\;f(J[., ~ M 5 X 0. 8 L = l 6 (]) 
20 400-86737 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING ii§IJ<il1ilil<ftl I 

21 400-86739 FEED LEVER SPRING li§IJ DJ( lii:tl 1 
22 400-86609 FEED_ADJUSTING_ROD ii§IJ<ili!llD::; I-' I 
23 236-30007 TUBE "f :J.- :;J 0 . I 
24 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E roll:ll.lli\ 5 I 
25 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL :;!'lli!'llli:<!"-1' )[.,;/-)[., I 
26 SM~80608A2--=TP SCREW MB L -8 fiJ3§7tf1~1E&>tl C M 6 L 8 2 
27 229-52501 BACKLEVERSTOPPER J(::;j[/J(-::Z~::;)(- I 
28 SM-6051850-TP SCREWM5 L=18 ljZij\i;ll_; M 5 L = l 8 I 
29 * 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ii§IJ<ili!lltll_; I 
30 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING ii§IJ<ili'illt::YI<ftl I 

~,---- 2~00 FEEDREGDLATO~~~IN~~~---~li§~IJ~IDiJffillJl~E~::;~=-----------r--
32 • 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING ii§IJ 51-{ -p J[.,l;ftl 
33 WP-1751616-SD WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 '!'lililit l 7. 5 X 24 X l. 6 
34 400-36433 FEED_DIAL ii§IJ 51-{"\')[., 
35 SS-6121860-SP SCREW3/16-28L=18 '!'tlG 3/16-28 L=l8 
36 40li:S66T7 EEo::lEVER:::smn_::METAL ")i§lj [j)( >iJi)(5% 
37 400-86736 RUBBER PLUG "i'i:J:ii'lliJ7\oF1"',:; :;J 
38 SM-80606A2-TP SCREWM6 L=6 7\1';7\{1'1!Jl:II.Jtll_; M 6 L = 6 
39 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN ii§I:Ji.!Ji'illt::Y 
40 * 400-95847 FEED REGULATOR ASM. zi:J<ili'ill~ (jjl) 
41 SM-806cY67\2:-rl'--s-CREWM6 L=6 1ti'i7\lif\\'lEii!ltlG M 6 L 6 
42 400-86610 FEED_REGULATOR ii§IJ<il1!1i~ 

43 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0 I) Y? 
44 400-86612 FEED_REGULATOR_STOPPER ii§IJ<ili'ill::Z ~,:;/(-
45 400-86613 FEED REGULATOR_STOPPER PIN ii§IJ<il1!1i::Z ~,:;)(-1::::::; 

"Ai46,--------4"'0'"0"'-9"'0""100 FEED DIAL STOPPmwA:"'SH"'E"'Ri'Ai;:---·..;il'f;n;,IJC<51f-=i'"':P JC::Z h !\ ffi\iil' A 
47 400-90101 FEED DIAL STOPPER WASHER B ii§i:J5'-1'l%::Z ~::;J(-@ilit B 
48 110-01005 SCREW ii§IJ<il1!1i::Z ~,:;J(-5::;7-t::Y 
49 400-06716 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT ii§IJ<il1ili"i'i:J!.\Iill 
50 SM-80606A2-TP SCREWM6L=6 7\1';7\{1~ll:II.Jtll_; M 6 l =6 
5"1--• .----i4"DO"'-!ITO:rsc· :::__c __ 'FC.:EO,E,:;D:-,_DIAL_sJOJ>P-ER:::WASHER~ li§IJ51TfJC::Z F•y)( J!lilil' 

- 10 -

(I) 

I 
I 
2 



6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
7.l<IJZJ>SIJ · ..tTJ>SIJ · Mliill~iii\ 

7 1 'ft""2 7 ~26 

~75 
.i--76 

- l l -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION O!y 
- - - - -
400-37192 FEED ROCKER CAM ASM. 1 

2 236-16006 FEED ROCKER CAM ( 1 ) 
3 SS-8150822-TP SCREW15/64-28L"'8 L =8 (2) 
4 400-37365 FEED ROCKER ROD ASM 1 
5 400..26277 

~29-11101 
~~~--------~FEEDROCKE;R;R~O~O~--------·----------~~~~~--------------------------~C~I~J __ _ 

WAIRII'mlZiO I PIN C J • 

7 SS-6090620-TP SCREW ijl:QI_j ( l l 
8 400-61246 FEED ROCKER ARM ALL ASM. J}(ljli.Zi;tJm,tfl l 
9 400-58504 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM J}(lfJ.Zi;lJ!W!'i! ( 1 l 

10 400-42079 
11 SS:OT216-10-S 

~----_.:;FEED ROCKER ARM .J.!<lfililJ!W ( 1) 
:ctfEW3/16=28L"'155 >fitiC 3/16 28 L 15 5 Cll 

12 SS-6090620-TP SCREW '¥:fJ l_j ( 1 ) 
13 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B J}(.ifl.i$tl t::Y 8 ( l l 
14 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL J}(!JI.iZitlfill)'(.-:9 JV 1 
15 400..37005 

'261 
ASSY_FEED_ROCKER"~B~A~S=E-~A~R~M~----------"'~~~~~m~b~g~~~(~~~C-------------------------~~,----

--FEEIJRUCKEFfB"ASt-ARM lj(iji£g!Ji§P.'1. 
17 SM-6051400-SP 
18 \i\IP-0480856-SP 
19 SM-4050855-SP 

SCREW 'JI:Qli 
WASHER48X84X08 .!:JI@:iii: 4. 8 X 8. 4 X 0. 8 
SCREW fJ"tll; M5 L =8 

(!) 
(!) 

I 
20 236-16204 

··ss:wsoo70-TP ~~~------~F~E~E~D~R~O~CKER~CAM~~P~LA~T~Ec_ ____________ ·--~*~~~m~b~n~b;M~--~---=~------------------~---
SCREW M54-4 'fiG C 

22 229-04155 MAINSHAFTTHRUSTCOLLARASM J:~A5At--~ (.l{j) 2 
23 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR J:tif!A5A t--~ ( 1) 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L"'6 .tbl:l)tllj 1 /4- 4 0 L = 6 ( 2) 

25 #01 B1613-012-IOO 
26 #02 236-14506 -~~----~~----~~~~~------~F~EE~D~DOG I Ztl~ I I FEEOO~~A----------------------~~~i,----------------------------T----
27 SS-4080520-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L"'6 1(j:r>(tl,l_j 1 /8-4 4 L = 6 
28 #05 B4123-522-00A NEEDLE BEARING ,>:A =----- 1'%0-5 A 
29 #05 B4123-522.{)0B NEEDLE ROLLAR ..X A =----- t.:JVD-5 8 
30 #OS B4123-522-00C 

1 400-26278 
o~------~'---~~~~~~------~N~E~EDLEROLLAR _________________ _cX~A~-~-~,~·~~,0~-~5c_~C----------------------~-----._, CONNE'Cl'TffGLTNKA- :.; 
32 236-16402 CONNECTING LINK,B ill]$fii)Y? 8 
33 236-16600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT J.kif'iZ-IJ'fll! 
34 400-86743 BEARING SUPPORT ASM m'l1!1A:? IJ Y:7:3ll:11 (ffi) 
35 SS-8110650-TP 

----:mo~628'2 
~":_ ______ .;S:;:C-;;,:REW11/64-40L"'5.5 .!:Jlt;l.li 1 1/64-40 L ·-:c5"c. . .o5c_ ____________ .:.<2;-lc_ __ 

FEED FfO'CRERBAstS'RAF ;R'fi£S!Ji§¥Jl -
37 400-00391 VERTICALFEEDCAMASM 5 J:'fii!m:IJL>.5 (;\'11) 
38 400-00392 VERTJCALFEEDCAMS l:'F~tl.1Jb5 

39 SS-8151150-TP SCREW15/64-28Lo:::105 Jtlbt;l.L.; 15/64-28 L = 10. 5 
40 400-53720 
41 -4oo:-:t01a 

"----------',FEED DRIVING BASE AR,,M.;'A:OS::M:_________ J:. 'f).211, tl i1f!ii! (tfl) 
.,- EErfti~BAStARM ~;:; 1 

42 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L"'6 
43 400-26288 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT 
44 400-86757 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
45 400-86690 FEED DRIVING_BEARING SUPPORT 

--4-6-----------·s-S-866TOT:r-TP ______ "S<OT< 
47 236-18101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH 
48 #05 SB-3200006.{)A BEARING 
49 #05 SB-3200006-0B BEARING 

T&:-"'IJI:fdl_j M 4 L =6 
J:.'fliStlBft!J 
J:l'mb!ill 
J: 'fiiSIJtll!fll]r-.::71j Y:7~11 
~ 

..t'flJjiJ1JL:.A5At--7'Y:.--.::r 
<:3f.)\tJ'fG~ 
;: OiJitJ+Ss:l: 

(!) 
{2) 

I 

(!) 
l 
I 
I 

c~~~ifab~!ill~~r-------------------------------~ L X L 

50 #05 SB-3200006--DC BEARING 
·ss:rrroorr..oo BEARnm 

52 
53 

236-18309 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE 
SS-6090570-TP SCREW 9/64-40 l:6 
236·20503 GEAR,LARGE 

J:"f).;StJ;IJb;i;i 
.ip:QL; 9/64-40 L =6 
~J:llG!W C:kJ 54 

55 
56 

57 
58 
59 
60 

SS-8661012-TP SCREW 
·------------2'3&20008 HtiDKSfl'"AF~I----

HOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL 
OIL SEAL 

·------~~!~~~~~u~·------------------------------4---­
ffi'fillmx?JV <tiiS) 
~'fl!lfiil4-1 JVY-JV 

OIL SEAL SCREW ASM 
SET SCREW 

(!fl) 

62 #05 236-20701 GEAR,SMALL(A) J!::iffilf}f!J (lj1) A 
63 #05 236-20800 GEAR.SMALL(B) 3J:iilli11H:i (1j\) 8 
64 #05 236·20909 GEAR,SMALL(C) ~iilil'!iilll (lj\) C 
65 #05 236-21006 GEAR,SMALL(D) ~iffilfl[jj {1j1) 0 
-6~ ss-::a-6610T2-:'f'P------sc~l:W--------~-~ --~~-·----" .tUM~'V 

67 * D1837-555-BAA-A BOBBIN CASE ASM ;t\I:::Y-7-----A .ill 
58 * #03 111-41355 HOOKASM ~3iffi?ft tf] C 
69 * #04 110-38650 HOOK ASM .¥.3ill!?ft ,1{1 
70 400-86740 OIL SEAL J.kif'illJof.!J;j-{ JVY-JV 

-----·~- 400--:J~ores-~-----"""FttoBAKE-cntvn~r-----~------ ~---lXtJ B tfliGJ 
72 1:! * 400·91141 BOBBIN ;rtt:::; 
73 400·86744 HOOt< DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL rti~:;f-{ JV~-JV 
74 236·20404 HOOK SHAFT REAR METAL rti'ii!!W.3..X5'!V 

(1) 

.~------- ·--------}----

75 400..89607 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER -----------~'P~lli~l~~~;<;__ _______________________________ ;_ __ _ 
-,6------~------s·M-=4051Cf50-Sp--·----s~ i:V' 

77 400-86618 FEED SHAFT REAR METAL J.!<lfili:lJfllli!.£X:9JV 
78 400-86741 OILSEAL - - _t_l".i.li:IJ~i}i}:;f-{j[,~-J[, 
79 400-86742 OIL SEAL J: 'fl.?ilJ'fi!lill:;:t-{ JVY-JV 
80 SB-1200026-00 BEARING C31.JilJ~:'jf: 

81 4015=86730 UND"""ERYPRlJCREI_AStvr'~~-----·---·--r:z~7;:,D~'i";Y',F~Urrl--------------
82 SM-80608A2-TP SCREWM6L"8 .i\J117\11E!ltli:IJtllj M 6 L =8 
83 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C J~J.l:::oltt& 
84 #06 110·79506 FRONT SCREW 'Ft.l!ITiJ.Itol:l)t;llj 
85 #06 R0-0360802-00 RUBBER RING 0 l):_l~ 

NOTEL1JC:J ;:;:-01 .FORAA.BB.GG AA. 88. GGifl 
.:=02 .. FOR EE E E ffl 
;tQ3., FOR 88 8 8 ffl 
.:;Q4 .FOR AA.EE.GG A A E E G G ffi 
=05 SELECTIVE PARTS ~!Ri'ili&':. ' 
::06 .OPTIONAL PARTS :::t7~3YB!lii't, 

·ABOUT THE DESTINATION. THE SPREAD .HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST" PLEASE SEE 
f.tlollt!l!<::Jl,r[ld:. W.r.\l~O) (1(-----'YU.::Z t--2t1Jffil;:tf.H_, Ll ~:t5!*1G L'f<!LI. 

- 12 -

( 2) 

l 
l 



7. THREAD TRIMMER C *W 1J ~&!~!* OMPONENTS 

71~ 

~74 

( 

77~ 

- l 3 -

60~ 

61~ 



REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 400-50585 KNIFE UNIT .)(::Z:t=y t- 1 
2 * 110--40052 MOVINGKNIFEASM. 'li)JX::Z ffi (l) 

3 * 400--44189 THREAD_GUIDE_FOR_KNIFE X::ZXt~P":l ( 1) 
4 229--47907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE X::Z!Ni>.tl1i1 ( ll 
5 110--40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SC;::R~EccW~ ______ ."i!J~J<~;z~,;'~~,t.l"-"lO--------------.:-(l;;l;___ 

-;-- --229-48202 FORREITtiAStrnRKNTI:-
7 * 02406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE ~!EX::Z 
8 SD-0460703-TP HINGESCREWD=46H=7 !9.Gt.; 0 =4. 6 H =7 
9 SS-2060210-SP SCREW3/32-56L=2.3 ;l:t,UIJ:Qlj 3/32-56 L =2 3 

10 SS--4080620-TP SCREW118--44L=6 t&:"':t!Li 1/8-44 L =6 
-,-,---- -----------------M=4D4i1Y5S:SF,- ---~-SCM t.,::.-..;.fjL;. 

12 400-36998 ASSY_PICKER_ARM t::.Y1J-00 (.f£1) 
13 400-61215 PICKERARM t::.y1J-ffi! 
14 * 400-36997 ASSY_PICKER t::>;~;fJ-t£1 
15 SS-6090510-TP SCREW9164-40L=50 J:jZ:tlL:; 9/64-40 l =5 

-,,---------40ti~9"J9 '--------pfCRER""SPFUNG 'Y 

17 SD-0641456-TP SHOULDERSCREW0=635H=145 t&GL:i 0 =6. 35 H = 14. 5 
18 400-86746 ASSY_THREAD_TRIM_SOLENOID *I))IJ~l/_1.{ t-:" (j{j) 
19 400-89263 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID *I))IJ ~V _I.{ t-:" 
20 110--43304 SOLENOID RUBBER ~[/_!.-( t-:" -::11:.. 

~1 ~0~ 1\ 'Y 
22 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 1\tti:T'Y 1-- 1/4-40 
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t::::.;:JY$'? t--
24 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 1\tlJ:t--:; 1-- 1-- M 4 

-~:------_:;;;YIJP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 'fl/ill~Jj\M;I:t, M 4 
~12 SPRING ~ V< 

25 
26 
27 400-86727 SOLEOID INSTALLING BASE ;'ftlJIO '.IV _I.{ t-:"!1)!11B 
28 ' SM-6061002-TP SCREWMS L=10 1\f/,l/l:;j{}[J 1-- M 6 l = 1 0 
29 400-86711 SORENOID_PIN '.IV _I.{ t-:"t::Y 

-
_:;;;__ _____ _.;:SS-6110710-TP SCREW11/64-40L=65 lfl-t;llj 1 l/64-40 l =6. 5 
~ E-RING 1 

30 

32 106-18304 WASHER ';)l.;_l.{ t-:"t::Yfflit" 
33 400-86634 CLUTCH_PLATE ?5'Y:f;f/l 
34 400-86635 CLUTCH_SHAFT ?5'Y7tffi 

-----'S::;M-8060812-TP SCREWM6L=8 .Lt~tlL:; M 6 l -B 
ib:S~ THREAD_IRIMMffi~SHAFI ji'tt)Jij 

35 -.,. 
37 312-56803 SPRING jlpl_,i!f$'Yicftd 
38 YI/P-0841600-SD WASHER M8 lfl-Jill~lj\~;1:1. M 8 
39 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E ~Jl::<lbf@ 7 

{!) 

{!) 
(l) 
(2) 

l 
Ill 
()) 

(2) 

l 
1 

{!) 

Cl1 

' ()) 
"' 121 
121 

()) 
1 
1 
l 

40 81116-804-000 RUBBER WASHER ,Y~t}JIJ::Z 1-- yH-:W:11-::J.bffiHii: 
-~-41-- ·--;-------400-:95843---~~--ASSYCAI'\f"mTCOVVER ________________ ~~~----'l1J;;bC,il'~lbiO+c'TUmiJ•-"''-===----------i---

42 400-86624 CAM_FOLLOVv'ER_ASM ]Jbt/tif.IJT-t£1 
43 SM-80606A2-TP SCREWM6L=6 /i:fi.I11:{;J't!-ll.~:tJLj M 6 l =6 
44 400-85748 ROLLER SHAFT :JD'f1ll 

()) 

12) 
) 

45 400-15671 CAM_ROLLER 1J.b0-5- -~~---------;_.-- '46------~--- ------,;rr;;;-::sQ40CfQT:Sl' ---~------rmii\14XtfT--- ----7U1~f'Vf4"XU---;-

47 400-86623 STOPPER_SCREW ::Z t--y}(-:tJL:; 
48 400-86636 CAM_FOLLOVv'ER_STOPPER 1J.bi!t_IH!T::Z 1-- yJt-
49 * SM-6061010-TP SCREWM6 L=10 'f'Jj\:t;;l[j M 6 l = 1 0 2 
50 * 400-95870 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER ASM --*:;'~t;IJ';O:;c:<~c:;~~l(c(-::"(fl;__ ____________ t 

-"""""5f ~----·--- --------eT110-2To:rmn-~- - -·sTOPPERl~:OBBE~--------- :x F Y Jt -r--
52 SM-6040800-SP SCREW :q<:tJLj 
53 400-86747 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ~WJIJ1J.b 

54 SM-80608A2-TP SCREWM6L"'8 1\f/,l/l:{<f't!-lt.lbtlt.; M 6 l =8 
55 400-86708 CONNECT!NG_ROD ASM ;t~t-)JQ}T~i;Oy t-:"ffi 

~$6-- ----------40b::S67f~--~~00_ D'Y IY 
57 NM-6050001-SC NUTMS Ji:11Jj"yf-. M5XO, 8 lH 
58 400-86709 CONNECTING_BAR i.'Il~~$ 

59 262-26209 SPRING ..rtllliJ I) Y? IX Lrl<ftl 
50 400-86621 SPR!NG_RACK ttWJIJ IJ Y?l<f;f;}l.IH:t 

-o,----·-~-- ---·---sM'-4050655=-S"P--- ·----scRt:WM5l=6 f.,::.-..;.1]\QC M ~ 
62 400-86631 THREAD_TR!MMER_LINK_A >1'~1)JIJIJY'? A 
63 400-86632 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_B n'tl;lJIJIJY? 8 
64 400-86633 SHOULDER_SCREW f\:l;lJIJIJY?m:tJt.; 
65 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=7 ;l:t-lfl-:tJlj 1 1/64-40 l -7 

---66~-------~---W'P:"04508bT-S_P ___ . -----wASHE"li ' fc ·:m 
67 SM-8061050-TP SCREW lttbt;lL:; M 6 
68 SM-8061010-TP SCREW .Lttb:tJL:; M 6 
69 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 35 H= 3 2 f.Qtl Li 0 = 6. 
70 400-86628 MOVING_KNIFE_LINK o]i)))'(AIJ/? 

l = 1 0 
l = 1 0 
35 H =3 2 

~---- ----------sti:004003-R""P ___ --~!NGE""S-C"R:EWD=635H=63___ WtlC r::r=-6, :.:Jb H =6 3 
72 400-86637 PICKER_UNK_ASM t::-.:; 1J-Ij Y?t{l 
73 SD-0630275-SP HINGESCREWD=635H=2.7 ~l):;j-;}lj 0 =6. 35 H =2 7 
74 229-50000 PICKER LINK P!N t::·:;1J-I)Y?t::Y 

l 

' "' (J) 

l 
l 

75 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 1\11J:t"o-'~'-"c__c1C'5ec/~6c_:4;:-:::_;e2_;8~----------.:----
-~6---------------------wf>.21016-SH WASRE >J</lliii? 

77 SD-0500701-TP SHOULDER SCREW f_lt:t;;IL:; 0 =5 H =7 
78 NS-6110310-SP NUT11164-40 j\~7·:; 1-- 1 1/64-40 
79 400-86712 CONNECTING ROD FELT i!]~Oy t-:"7IJlJI--
80 61223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER M-JJfJ::Z t--'!11(-~ 

-,----,- -----~-"""WP~--. ---·wASFfEJf"6"2~-------~-----'I'"Jili:m'·'"-be~. :;2,:_X;O;-I ~3~x"'l------------;_.-
82 * 400-95218 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER SPRING -;1'ti)JIJ::Z 1--yH-It:tJ 
83 * 400-95873 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER BUSH i\WJIJ::Z t-·:;J~-7'!1:.,- .J.. 

- 14 -



8. OIL LUBRIC ~~)ffi~i* A TION COMPONENTS 

--" 

&-24 

@>-23 

'7~ 
39 38 

IJ--4 0 

1---36 
1-37 
@-16 

4 5--<§l A46 
47-Q I r-----~- I 1 ll 

I I --1---- L I 2 - ---
1 -' I 

I I 

I~ 

- 15-

I 32-1 
I 

~ 48 

1 1 

1 5 

, 

-" 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION = 00 Qty 

400-82059 GEAR BOX COVER ASM. ~-p;jj•y:;>:;z~ (Ill) 1 
2 400-82060 GEAR BOX COVER ~i';rt"' ?:A~ C]) 
3 400-34246 OIL_SIGHT_WINDOW iillOJJ\l\'!11( C 1 l 
4 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0 I)Y::f Cl l 
5 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW JliliilltlG Cl) 

-6 f:jf.:7010_5 ____ RUBlreR-Rff'fG ------..!]:n'r;yTF;-------------7--fT--
7 236-29256 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM. iiiJ;E;'Rx (Ill) 1 
8 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT iiiJ;E;'Rx ( 1 ) 
9 CQ-2500000-01 OIL WICK ~ffiiE\ ( 0. 25) 

10 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A 1(.{7Jl:llb A 3 
1 236-294~--------pT~esTUP~ERB ----71r1 79~~~-----------7,--
12 400-37166 GEAR BOX PACKING ~i';rt,?:AI("''\'Y 1 
13 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP !iliillD'\'7"' 7 1 
14 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW I(-{ 7il!lli'itl G 2 
15 400-86648 FLOATER ASM i'J'\'!rlll 1 

--,6 R0-061f\90f=-oo RDBE>EI<RII'll~----------i;;..Tiy~r---------------i-----

17 236-30007 TUBE 'f- :t -7 0. 57 
18 236-30007 TUBE 7-:t--:} 0.08 
19 236-30007 TUBE 'f-:t-7 0.11 

20 CQ-2000000-01 OIL WIC .. K.:.__ ____________ c;;:c'0-~-,-,------------,..::0-;.. ',-7 5i----
2 ~36-301 06 I DBE B- :t 
22 236-30106 TUBE B 'f-:t-::;1· 8 0. 2 
23 400-75404 FACE FELT ASM. ii!i§B7IIH-- (Ill) 1 
24 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER ~m7 I)\; t--Jtll5t 1 
25 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0 I.J/:7 1 
26 RUCT72T~1-00 --iRUSEtRiRTf'f~ -------~QTT0(-/7?~---------------r-
27 SL-6061292-TN SCREW EJ>£f;I<!1U>;7\;KJ[., ~ 3 
28 SL-6051492-TN BOLT ill>'<Ef;f\'!7\t<JJ\;jjJ[., ~ 9 
29 SM-5040655-SN SCREW 1(-{Y C'tlt; 1 
30 400-13595 OIL EXIT CAP Jliliill'l't> "'7 1 
31 Cf0-=-8-s-74 UIC_IANK ------~"f-i::(-7-ITJ[-:>;5';,-Y~?;------------·---r--

32 400-86646 FLOATER_CASE_ASM. i'J''e'f?--:;zlll 1 
33 400-86647 FLOATER_ CASE i'J'<!'f?-- :;z C]) 
34 236-30403 OIL FILTER :<t-{ !10 -r )[.,$'- C]) 

35 236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER ;1-{ )[., 7 -r Jk9- ll:llb Cl l 
__ 3_6 _____ ----2-:flf.2e-91r2------mGio-R-SPRrNG-- 7C:i::J'-'-t> ta:t> 

37 400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW 75/:Jt>-tlG 
38 400-37502 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW iill!I!Olll!iltl G 
39 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0 I.J/:7 
40 236-28803 PLUNGER 75/:.i-p-
41 --4·o·o-=-il6693 ________ Fl<oP.TioR-:::c-ASJCGUIDe ___ - ;'¥'E'f!f :;z,.,...,..~---------T----

42 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ffi>'<Ef;l\'!7\t<JJ\;jjJ[., ~ 
43 SL-6051492-TN BOLT ffiHfH1~/\fii31\:i1{}Lt 1--
44 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0 I.J/:7 
45 SM-4040601-SC SCREWM4X0.7L=6 !a:-"Zijltlt; M 4 X 0. 7 L =6 

46----------.cro-:-s·zmr-r----MAGNI'THDTD10R ____________ m3llliX. 
47 88228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET il!!E 
48 400-86697 FLOATER_SIGHT_WINDOW_B :'J''<!'fl!im:!'i B 

- 16 -

1 
r--
1 
1 



OMA TIC REVERSE FEED 9 AUT 
. ElliD.i~z IJ ll.\li* 

COMPONENTS 

( 

I 

\ 
\ 

\ 

/\ 
1 \ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

1 5 - ' I _________ I 

- I 

---, 
~~t~ 1 9 

20 

? 
? 

? 
? 

L - - ? 

( 

L -

\ 

\ 

? 

\ 

? 

- 17 -

? 
? 

? 

33 

\ 
\ 

\ 

2 

\ 
\ 

2 5 -, 
I_------ I 

~ 
30 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

400-86750 REVERSE FEED SOLENOIDASM i!t'i!SOVL//-{ t" (l!"ll 
2 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT J:::/:::J/9:71-
3 400-86753 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER i!t'i!StlVL//-1" 1"75/::lv-
4 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 E il5J.l:!b!i\l 1 2 
5 D2468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER 75/::lv-::JL. 
6 WP-1602616-SZ WASHER 16X24X2.6 'f'i!'iil' I 6 X 2 4 X 2. 6 

Qty 

1 
(21 
Cll 
C 1 I 
Cll 

7 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 '!'§Hit 5. 5 X 1 0 X 0. 8 3 
8 SM-4051055-SP SCREW ta:«tlG 3 
9 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 '!'§>;it 5. 5 X 1 3 X 1 1 

1 O______ NM-6050001.-S;;;P~-~NUT M5 1\i'l:T ,y I- M 5 X 0. 8 1 !!!! 2 
11 -ws::ll6100llt-KN SPmm>WAMS~H~E~R~6'.1~X~1.,2"'.2vX•1."5 ----'lc;il:;,b;;,i!"''iil'<.'-'M.,:;;6-=-~=-'--=--'--'=------T!-

12 * 400-95844 REVERSE FEED ARM ASM. i!t'i!Stlll!i! (!!"!) 1 
13 400-86698 REVERSE_FEED_ARM i!t'i!Stl Vl/ /-{ i"ll!i! Cl I 
14 SM-6051602-TP SCREWM5X0.8L=16 1\i'lJ\ffiJvl- M 5 X 0. 8 L = 16 (II 
15 236-31757 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. 1 

17 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. i!t'i!Stl U :::J- t" A (jg) Cl I 
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND >l!!llJ(/ t" Cl I 
19 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=7 ;I:J,'J'tlG 1 1/64-40 L =7 Cll 
20 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER i!t'i!Stl::Z-1" •y'J'}JI(- Cl I 
21 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWitCH SHAF I @)25;/j;z:::( 'Y7!MI < 1) 
22 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT i!t'i!Stl::Z-{ ,y"f:jt Cl I 
23 236-32003 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE i!t'i!S 0 ::Z-{ ,y 'Ttl C 1 I 
24 SM-4051055-SP SCREW ta:«tlG 1 
25 #OJ 236-32656 OPTION SWITCH ASM. ;;t7Y 3 :Y::Z-1" ,y"f (Ill) 1 

~26.>----='--_.;;,23;,;6,;-3p;2-i;1 0;,;2, REVERSE FEED SWII CH BAstGUID"'E--,il!io;"',3;=-FI'),;::Zc;-'i'T,,y;-,7<ci§"-"ti'-'i'~f''---------Tc "1 Jr-
27 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. i!t'i!Stl :::J- t" (Ill) (!I 
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND >l!lml (:/ t" C 1 I 
29 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=7 ;I:J,'J'tlG 1 1/64-40 L =7 Cll 
30 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER i!t'i!Stl::Z-1" ,y"f;I]J(- C 1 I 

-;;.31;.------;;,-3;;;6,.;-3;.;1.;,80;.;7~· REVERSE FEED sWITC;,Hr;s;,:H;.;A,:F:;-T'----"il!~J!"'I')F,-;;,::Z'c'i'T.,yO,, 7~!ili;c.:.---------,(~1-i-l-
32 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT i!t'i!Stl::Z-1 ,y'J':jt C II 
33 236-32607 OPTION SWITCH BASE ;;t7:, 3 /::Z-1 ,y 'Ttl (!I 
34 400-86655 REVERSE_FEED_CONNECTJON_LINK i!t'i!Stl V l/ /-{ i"U :/:7 1 
35 400-86699 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_PIN i!t'i!Stl U :/:7 t::Y 1 
36 SM-8480652-TP-----scREW ]b\bbC M 6 X IT-. -,-.,-,-=,------f---
37 400-86759 BACK_SOLENOID_PLUNGER_PIN i!t'i!Stl V l/ /-{ t"75:Y::lv-J::::Y 

NOTE( i±Oo) #0 !....OPTIONAL PARTS ;;t7:_, 3 yg3ffi', 

- 18-



10. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-90008-''-WB) 
'J-1!\-~iii\ (DOL -9000 B -**-WBffl) 

/C~ 1 0 1 4 

4 ,I :2:@.- ~ 
23-~ fi(i) - 3 3 

24---Y y ( il. 34 
3 5 0 !!#l@ 1 2 

.j 2 8 
. co'CZb 

8 

7 

c -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

400-86676 WIPERASM. 94 H- (,t§) 
2 400-77853 WIPER BASE ASM. 'J-1 Ji.-#J (~) 
3 400-86723 WIPER LINKS 'J-{H-1):.;:7 8 
4 400-86724 WIPER SHAFT ASM 'J-{ 1\-*8 (;\',§) 
5 * 400-95175 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM 'J.-{ J\-:JV ./-{ !-=*.§ 

-,-------""4tl0-S:~f2:s.:r--- ---------wiPERS-OTEl\!Oflj--·,-~- 'J:f; t y LI.J :{ F= 

Qty 

(]) 
'l) 
(]) 

(]) 

7 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT t::/::J/9:7 1-- ( 2) 
8 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2JE\::j:.t>79-1i"::J- ~ ( 1 .3) 
9 229-56106 WJPERL!NKA ':J-{J\-I)Y:7A Cll 

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 'J-{ J\-~§i:fd.Lii:J5- ( 1) 
11 229-:s6304---~-I~"Fn)PlHf'fG 9=1'1\ l<~:t;l ( J 
12 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR 'J-{ J'i.-1J5- ( 1) 
13 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 'J-{ J\-1)::;:7 B f~:fd.[; ( 1 J 
14 229-57005 WIPER 'J-1 J'i.- ( l l 
15 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 94 J\-1)':/?t.J-5- ( 1 l 
16 4o0-7nf52--~---~st>TENOlD-SRAF r;;'i:i1'71i:( ::i'Jyci'c;7'_;TC{TIF"'~ill,------------Ti, ,--
17 400-86678 W!PER_SW_RUBBER 94 }\- SW :}t> •:;7 ( l l 
18 229-55900 WIPERRUBBERA 941\-::Ib.A (}) 
19 400-86717 FELT_B 7IJVI'-8 (1) 

20 229-56007 WIPERRUBBERB 941\-:::Jb.B (ll 
2"1 NS-6090310:SP~04-40---------------i,-\oi,Pl.;,7~'Y;il"-rigf-:/oc6""-=c;m---------in--

22 N$-6110310-SP NUT11f64-40 1\ii':rT•:;I-- 11/64-40 (ll 
23 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING C R~.!b!'ib.t.ffi (I l 
24 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E m1b'lb!m 5 (1 l 
25 SD-0650321-TP HINGESCREWD=6.5H=3.2 ~9::fd.L; 0 =6. 5 H =3. 2 (1) 

26 SL=-4030631-SC $C"R""E~3XS ~e;,lli;sJRq"rrjf~T,"-"'ij,:.itl"C"'---i:Mi-"-";L--"0""------,,m,--
27 SL-4030641-SE SCREW J)iHl'i:f1'crtl.U OJ 
28 SS-6090540-SP SCREW9/64-40L=5.0 Sfl:fd.L; 9/64-40 l =5 (ll 
29 400-77851 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT GUIDE 94 1\-~1..1/4 !'~8ti4 !' ( 1 l 
30 SS-4110615-SP SCREW11/64-40L=6 ~.....;:ljl;f;}L) 1 1/64-40 L =6 (2) 

-;3: -;roo--:1rtJ:1)1 ---wrPtfCSTO""PPE"F{J~uastRJrOCtiE"~----.,-::rl"F/.: F 'Y; t :::n..\t&Ftfu 
32 400-86679 WIPER_STOPPER_RUBBER 94 )\.-7.. 1'- 'YH- :!b. (l J 
33 WP-0661016-SP WASHER Sfl.fill.ll'i: (1 l 
34 VVP-0651001-SC WASHER .if.fill.ll'i: ( 1 l 
35 400-86716 FELT_A 7IJ\JI'-A (l) 
3 :!29-55504 ---17\liPERCOV~R -----Fr;DiiT'=ji,l=----·-------·----i-IT-
37 SM-4051055-SP SCREW 1J:.....;:Q L; 

- 19 -



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
;'f<:llR&l[OOi* 

- , 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 

229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 
2 400-62684 SPOOL PIN ASM. 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 
4 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 
5 WS-051 0002-KN SPRING WASHER 

NM-6050001-SE NOT M5 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
-,.-~----22!JC31:f07 _____ sFOOL"RESTRO!JJ011'11'"'-

12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 

J 

*lL~~ (*£!) 
,Y,1lj'!tlli! (Ill) 
,Y,1lj'i';'ltl:tlli! 
,Y,1l5'1!lll\fUI:!b 
l<fidffiHil' 5. 1 X 9. 2 X 1 . 3 
't(jgj ":f Y F M 
,Y,n:!O!ilil!blif)'l, 
,Y,n:!li!i:itO!::lb 
,Y,:V:mi! 
,Y,:V:" (J:) 
!f\.>Ll¥1!1!'1' 
/a:"IJiid [; M 5 L = 1 4 
7\IIJ:T"' 1'- M 5 
,r,m;:; en 

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST ,Y,1lj'1';'Jtl:tllll 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUTM16X1.5 7\IIJ:T"' ['- M 1 6 X 1. 5 1 !m 
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 lji~lif 

J 

20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER l<fid~lil' 1 6. 4 X 2 6. 6 X 3. 2 
-~---,SM"-6"'0"'611ll1l'S"C·----scl<EWM6.L=16 ---------.. --'1"7J,tlC M 6 L I 5 

. 20. 

Qty 

1 
(]) 
( 1) 
( 1) 

( 1) 

( 1) 
(]) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 

( 1) 
( 1) 

(]) 
( 1) 

( 1) 
( 1) 
( 1) 

(]) 
----r2)' 



12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS 
7":::; :9'- t.J }\- F.!li* 

- ' 
~ - - - - - - - , 

1 . 2 19-6. 7 

r--------
_I_ 

. L\:J 

REF,NO 

2 
3 
4 
5 

1)-8 ~~ <(~'>·">)[ 
//·:( ~ 0 :J 

(&-6 7 ~:;'/{~ ~~/ .. 
, / "->Y ~--(~/ _.- 1 9 

' 

~"< __. I" 211 
~. 

/ ///@ ... 
/ / 

/ ·' /3 3 
// 

( ; / 3 2 
I 
I 

" ' -

3 1 

II c 

I 

I 
l-21 

r-2 8 

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

#01 400-89665 UNDERCOVERAHASM. 7':.11/-tJJ~- AH (;l£l) 
#02 400-62321 UNDER COVER AASM. 7Y'Y-:!JJ~- A~.§ 
#01 400-89671 UNDER COVER BH ASM. 7Y1/-tJJ\- 8 H ($£1) 
#02 400-62323 UNDER COVER 8 ASM 7' Y-'Y -tJJ ~- 8 *El 

236-39008 UNDER COVER 7Y-'Y-1JJ\-

Qly 

Ill 
Ill 
(1) 

6 * #01 ..-~--.-,,-~-,229-32(i(i8~ ·---- ----lWB"B-eRCUSHTo-t\1-~~~~-- -~-- Ef'H!lB;;t;CJb """T2T­
(2) 7 #02 81116-210-DOO FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER HiliiiB:<ZX:1b. 

8 81116-210-DOO FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER ~~gB;R;{::1L. (2! 
9 236-39156 BRACKET ASM. ii*..tl:f!Ql~lllil (gj) Ill 

10 
11 

236-39107 BRACKET fi-1U:I:f!§lfii!lffi 
----,i-------iii.,~s<m"Olll)l':sr~.-------~-· 7\llff'-;yF'M'B-'""'--

I]) 

12 sM-sos3o12-TR SCREW M6l=30 lt6btll; (2) 

13 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT IB!..tlfi!i.illJJ!lJ.! ( 1 ) 
14 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD IB:~C-WJ!!iill ( 1 ) 
15 
16 

236-39404 SHAFT fr3Ll:I1~'11Jfffi ( 1) 
<-----_..;236-3900-3--~----,;t>Rlf<G-------·-----------.rn311il'!lilli!la0"'------~ --r!T·~ 

17 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD fr~..tl1illi_lfe0 y t' ( 1 ) 
18 VVP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 lf'ffiH!t 6. 5 X l 3 X 0. 8 (2) 
19 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. Bl;1~'"Cm.!fti!IN111:t!l\1! CNJ.) ( 1 l 
20 

2 
229-32404 BRACKET iL0:~C.\1!f~J:&111:JJlJ.! ( 1 J 

,,-~~~~~-,SM=9tfb:rom-SR SCREW MOWO~~----------~~~~,"',71Ci,;i,;a=="'-~~~~~--~~~~~77i---

22 NS-6150310-SP NUT15f64-28 1\Ji:J:I""'.Y!-- 15/64-28 
23 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 E ffh!::~~ l 0 
24 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 E ~lt&tli$ 1 0 
25 
26 

SD-0720331-SP HINGESCREWD=7.24H=3.3 ~9:-tlt; 0 =7. 24 H =3. 3 
r-~~~~~<isi:iMci.s>iiosnloJ:sR scR"EWM6L:::rr~s- I\ , , 

27 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L:::17.5 1\fi',pt{J[., t--
28 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. !i~~""Cl& (KJ:l) 
29 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE fl)R~Lt~ 

30 
31 

229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ijffi'~L1&3Z:X 
rr--~~~~~-;;22;;9;..;-34400 KNEC-PAtn5oo~ue·S'Er---~---· -1nr<miJ:§Cit'll5•~'Ji7z;o--~~~~-
32 229-34so9 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ij;;:3L~&.1JJ(-

33 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT ijffi'~L~!lffi 

34 SM-9061203-SE SCREWM6L=12 1\fl':li)\J[.,f-- M 6 l = 12 

NOTE!iie2 I #0 l....FOR OOL-90008-SH D D L - 9 0 0 0 B - S H 
#02 .... EXCEPT DOL .. 9QOOB·SH D D L - 9 0 0 0 B - S H lrf:f. < 

- 21 -

121 
(2) 

'" (2) 

(J) 

1 
(]) 

Ill 
~ 
(]) 
(]) 

(]) 



13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

f<J~,§'I,~i* 

1 . 2 

~ l ~ 
3 

r 

1 2 

---- -'~ ----- ' 
1 6 1 4 

0 ~~ 9 ~ 
2 1 ~2 7 

r~_l~~, 

·5 
1 7 1 3 1 5 

~ ! ~ 
8 

7~~== 

1 1 L - - - - - - - - - - - -

L 

33 

3 1 ====='=' ==IO:Z::~:l 

32 

\~J 
REF.NO 

2 
3 
4 
5 

NOTE 

1102 
#01 

#02 
#01 

PART NO 

400-89663 
400-91140 
229-32800 
229-31604 
400-24081 
22~:~~21l4 

DESCRIPTION 

ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 
ACCESSORIE BAG AK ASM. 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
FRAME SUPPORT BAR 
HEAD SUPPORT ROD 
SCREW DR~:lOMrAAnLL-~ 

225-02504 7 THREAD GUIDE BAR 
236-39701 8 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD 

9 HX-0004300.00 CLIP 
10 400-55591 HEXAGONAL VI/RENCH KYE 

--i1T1------2,;;2;<;9~-33100-----------"-S""CREWDRIVER,MIDD"O=----~-· 
12 229-58052 RUBBER HINGE ASM. 
13 NAIL 
14 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. 

15. ~--~ 229-26505 WASHER 
1if 22~b~Q(ilJ----~UBEfEJ:fClJS0H~IO~N~--

17 229-58003 FRAME BUSSER CUSHION 
18 89121-012-0AO OlLER ASM 

29 

I 

{"1~85/{'Y~ ($fl) 
i1~5aJ\-y~AK (00) 
{if/~851 \ 'Y :J 
olillll31i':ta 
R~JmJZ:X. «! 

""J j I\ 

0\\;l!f'llj' 
!Uiil~ulii' 
li\>!il(/ I' 
:tu:T:It$7../\1"- 3 mm 
f!-.:::>"1 )\ (tp) 
5)\-t::./:J (*E!) 
:1Lt:/VIlHT5i! 
t:YVMa 
~OO~·Y:J3/lm 
:JLE:.;:::; 
~Jligj"IJZ:jt::JJ_..~ 

iiE~lA'i~ 

( 

19 #03 MDF-RX1600CO DEFRIX OIL N0.1(600CC) :T7vY?:Z;J'.{Jv NO. 1 (600 CC) 

H 
30 

I 

28 

Qty 

1 
1 

Ill 
I 11 
Ill 

Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
I ) 

1 
181 
121 
121 

(2) 

1 
1 

20 1103 MML-007600CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 
;;,21f----i!#Q,;;3,--iMirfD,s:TOCfffiOO NEEDLE DB 1 1 

JUK I MACH I ,N'CE~o:O:..'I:..'L~,_7 _____ _, __ 
'-.T1Y8'XT1;"TT 

£t DBX 1 #9 22 #03 MDB-10080900 NEEDLE DBX1 #9 
23 1103 
24 #03 
25 #03 
26 #03 
27 !103 
26 
29 

MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 
MDB-10081400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 
MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 
MC-2o05006-5b;,---"NjiE;;;E;;Dn[E;T-13i,4"NiMi.6ji5::._ ____ _ 

MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 
400-70090 
400-89323 

HEAD COVER 
DDL-90008 SETUP DOCUMENT 

30 #03 CM-6001002-01. __ _,;WE,;; EE INFORMATION SHEET 
-~--1-103---g-9---nT-Of~:-Q{jj)- BOBBIN 

32 * #03 400-91141 BOBBIN 
33 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 

NOTE I 51c2) #0 l.. .. TYPE AK 
#02 .... EXCEPT TYPE AK 
#03 .... VAHIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS 

- 22-

iU DBX 1 #21 
it DBX 1 #14 
St 134 130 
fi :::;~Xv~ 134 NM65 
H ~~~'Y~ 134 NM75 
~gB1:JJ\-
DDL -9000 B Evl--7v75!m~-t-­
WEEE 1/7~~-~3/ ~-~ 

11!::/ 
it{t:/ 
1'5.{/(~ (;\:) 

AKf±l!> 
A K f±l!>ld:lli'i< 
f±OSJl~IOJ:ii> 



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-90008 DS 
0 0 L - 9 0 0 0 B 0 S W:ffil5Biili 

4 . 5 

23 

~ 
REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 

NOTE PART NO 

400-86605 
SM-4050501-SC 
400-37146 

L _______________ , 

DESCRIPTION 

NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_METAL_MD £ti$1' ;< $> )u_ MD 
SCREW M5X0_8 L=5 tJ:«Ij\;td L.i M 5 X 0, 8 L = 5 
FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW D ~~T~if-;>1\ 0 

4 #02 400-86604 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(B) ~tl<> 0 (8) 

3 

5 #05 400-86602 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(A) HI$ D (A) 
6 4 0-8927.>4---------,RO"Ol\_:sR"AFTJR"OH"T::B"E.l\1111'fGS1Jiif~liliilti"'"-;.J:-;,,i-ro•:;"?"'Ciil"'oiD--------
7 SS-6110420-TP SCREW11/64-40l=4.8 -'JZ:td:G 1 1/64-40 L =4. 8 
8 * #02 228-90404 RP HOOK C R P ffi' C 
9 * #03 228-90206 RP HOOK R P 1ii 

10 * #01 228-90305 RP HOOKS R p 'ffi: S ,, * oo-s1141 ·ansm~ , \ :; 
12 * 228-96252 BOBBIN CASEASM !Kt:Y-7-::Z (*ED 

Qty 

1 
1 
[""""""""" 

(2) 

1 
1 
1 

--r--

13 400-50586 KNIFE UNIT 0 ;>(.A.:J.= •Y t-- 0 l 
14 * 228-95908 COUNTER KNIFE ~;E..X::Z ( l l 
15 SS-2060210-SP SCREW3/32-56L=2.3 !-tilllt:lt.; 3/32-56 L =2. 3 (1l 
1e s-4oaos2o-:iP scrr~B"-44 L=a tJ.r.::tlc 1 / 8 4 4 c 6 ( 2 J 
17 * 11040052 MOVING KNIFE ASM [o}J.X ::::Z.ffl. ( l l 
18 * 400-50588 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 0 .XA*~pg 0 ( l l 
19 229-47907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE X::Zf&f}tt--EJ' { 1 l 

20 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW __ __-'l'h:;;.' X:;,..;;:l-;;1~;;-t:l=t.;'---------------~-(]) 
_2_1 _______ 228-96005 "OR"KEOllASFF"O-R""KflfFIO"" - ;q_ Trr-----

22 SD-0460703-TP HINGESCREW0=46H=7 ~.9:-:tlV 0 =4. 6 H =7 {1) 

23 #04 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE :J.:I.-=\=-::f!J-::Z A T.:I.-7 1 
24 400-50581 JOINT_CABLE_ASM t:p.«fQ---;JJ[.,*fl 1 

NOTE( ii!c) #0 1 ... FOR DDL-90008-0S AA 0 D L - 9 0 0 0 8 - 0 S A A ill 
#02 .... FORDDL-90008-DSBB DOL -9000 8-OS BBill 
#03 ... FOR DDL-90008-0S EE.GG 0 D L -9 0 0 0 8 - D S E E. G Gill 
#04 ... FOR OPTIONAL PARTS ;1"70/ 3 Yllil&l 
#05 ... FOR DDL-90008-0S AA.EE.GG 0 D L -9 0 0 0 8 - D S A A. E E. G Gill 

'ABOUT THE DEST(NATION. THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST" 
PLEASE SEE. 
i±iOJlful;:::oc lei~. l'!.f#H'£OJ U (-~ u ::>- ~L'fiJilll;:fllL, cl 1i'ti!~L, cl'cc ,, 

- 23-



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-90008 MS,MA 
0 0 L - 9 0 0 0 B MS. M A Ji!Jfflll1lffil 

-22 ·23 4 

21 A-20 

@1d 
25 

l":> 
~~// 

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO 

~ 

DESCRIPTION 

1 #05 110-01906 THROAT PLATEK 
2 #03 111-62104 SPRING 
3 * #07 MOB-10081100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 
4 #05 01613-155-VVOO FEED DOG W 

2 4 . 2 8 

~ 

2 7-{J 
26~ ·OJ 
I_~ 

'"' ' I 

cti.li I ! 
.... WI I 

~) 
7~ 

Qty 

# l l 

5 #06 01524-555-088 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
-~--~ltmr MDB-10CIS0006--~------m:EDTE"UBX'fl'I:~-----------~W'c;;c~"-,-.crr------------i---

7 -k #04 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 £t Y.:J.~'Y~ 134 NM65 
~1):5'.-{i"J)I; 4 8 #03 400-50584 FEED DIAL 4 

9 #03 400-37439 THREAD TAKE UP COMP.A 3<fl(lli~) A 
10 #03 400-37479 THREAD TENSION DISK ASM.A ii<~'F(!ll) A 
11 ~3-6-26005 ______ -~TRR~l:i I ENS ION NO~ ¥00ff''YF 
12 83132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER i!<~'FIIlll~!i. (!I 
13 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ii<~'FIIll 121 
14 400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM tM.IlJ:rt~"§ em> c 11 
15 83115-552-000 TENSION POST i\'<~r!~ Ill 
16 ·e-3120-:f20-0CiCf------~ATING STOPPEI~: ¥K\'4filll@l~dt&l < I J 

17 03129-555-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING i!<:<'llttl I 1 I 
18 * 03128-555-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ;%It!.IJ!<!td { 1 l 
19 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9!64-40 L= 5.5 .Lt~tdl.J 9/6 4-4 0 L = 5. 5 ( 1) 
20 
21 

400-86605 NEEDLE_BAR_LOVVER_METAL_MD __ iT,Io:;l*;,l';,c:l-ro;9;_J""a-',;M;_:Dv-,.,-.,-,-~"""-------TI--
---~-·--s-~:;nyscr561:$C- --SCREWlVfSX0~8~-------- 1J;:r<J]\t)C M 5 X 0. 8 l 5 

22 #09 400-86604 NEEOLE_BAR_O_(B) ~H~ 0 ( 8) 
23 #10 400-86602 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(A) tf.f$ 0 (A) 
24 * #03 400-00264 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 11\t:Y?"-A ($fl) 
25 

2 
#01 400-06323 JUKIGREASEATUBE JUK I ~IJ-:.:ZA:f.:~.-7 

,.---~'~-~2>'3<RS::02<t'93"06\R ____ ""l>TPTIIOPPER A J A 

27 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP 5!¥-i!TQ--A:q:.t> 'Y7 
28 * #02 01837-555-BAA-A BOBBIN CASE ASM. itit:Y7-:.:zm 

NOTE( 5.!:~~ J #Ol .... OPTIONAL PARTS ;;t-:1":./3 :;g{!g& 
#02 .... FOR OOL-90008-MS DOL -9000 8- MS ill 
#03 .... FOR OOL-90008-MA 0 0 L -9 0 0 0 8 - M A ill 
#04 .... FOROOL-90008-MA88 DOL-90008-MA 88ill 
#05 .... FOROOL-90008-MAEE OOL-90008-MA EEill 
#06 .... FOROOL-90008-MAAA,88.EE OOL-90008-MA AA. 88. EEill 
#07 ... FOROOL-90008-MAGG DOL -9000 8 -MA GGill 
#08 .... FORDOL-90008-MAAA.EE DOL -9000 8- MA AA. EEill 
#09 ... .FORDDL-90008-MSMA.88 DOL -9000 8 -MS MA. 88ill 
#lO .... FORDDL-90008-MSMA.AA.EE.GG DOL -9000 8 -MS MA. AA. EE. GGill 

- 24-



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-90008 SH 
DDL-90008 SHwffl~ffi 

48 

23 
r ___ L __ 

' 9 

'"~ ~ tr 
47~ 

5 
46 

~ 
£:9--34 

38 ',,'<', ~~ ' ',,, 
r----L-----; 

35 

r--L----~ 
:~36~~, 
I I 

I 
I 1 

I 0.---37 I 
I \:? I 
L---------.J 

1 1 

r----- _I_- - - - -' 

' 2 6 
' ....._-....._ 24 

1 2 

' ' 
I 

r ______ j ________ , 

I I 18~ 

~ -~ Tb-16 r21 

~ I 20--, I 

j)j : -~ 14~ 11 
~' ,\j 

13 0 B 

L------------..J L---------------.J 

~ 3 3 

- 25-

f6-42 

A 

39 

3 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION = 00 

#01 400-89605 THROAT_PLATE_J Ullil J 
2 236-45609 NEEDLE BAR METAL,LOWER H Ul'i<TX5'1u H 
3 400-61767 NEEDLE BAR H m'i< H 
4 * #03 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 ~t D 8 X 1 # 2 1 

Qty 

5 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN Jt(t::Y 
6--------e15o5-552"00-~Pl'<ES'SER-st'Rll'fG ---jljl:,;,;;;;:,c;IDij;,llil""-la'"tl""------------Tr-

7 #01 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. jjJ'j!jl!I,IJli)j (~t;lj- t'WC') 1 
8 400-64839 PRESSER FOOT ASM sEIIJ!Il!l (Ill) Jlj;lj- t'\11'; 1 
9 400-89610 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER_H oplffj!jl!l, H 1 

10 * 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. li\)i!llff,l§ 1 
--rr-------400CC50l!D_4 ___ 1RREADIA"RE1JP-CO"MP. . D 

12 400-50587 KNIFE UNIT H .)(::<,::1= 'Y 1-- H 1 
13 110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE ;<;<,Jil({<JI:ttl Cl I 
14 * 400-44190 THREAD_GUIDE_FOR_KNIFE-H .)(::Zi\'<llfii*J H Cl I 
15 * 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. !fiJI.)( :A J (Ill) Cl I 
16 400-09894 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE )(:;z_Jfii ( 1 l 
17 * 400-50589 FIX KNIFE H [§)E.)(;<, H ( 1 I 
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGESCREWD=4.6H=7 f.l!GG D =4. 6 H =7 (11 
19 SD-0500131-TP HINGESCREWD=5H=1.25 f.l!GG D=5 H=l. 25 Cll 
20 SS-2060210-SP SCREW3/32-56L=2.3 ;1\IIDGL,; 3/32-56 L =2. 3 Cll 
2 SS-4080620-TP SCREW118-44L-6 4«5() I /B 44 L 6 
22 * 400-00264 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Jt(t::Y-7-::<.Ill 1 
23 400-37313 THREAD TENSION DISKASM H i\'<O!il'f (lll) H 1 
24 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT ii'<O!il'f:T 'Y 1-- ( 1 I 
25 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST i\'<O!il'fll! Cl I 
26 83120-125-000 ROlAfiNG STOPPER *~f!Ill@J!JzdHb ( 1 l 
27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK i\'<O!il'flill ( 1 I 
28 * B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING i\'<!illtll<fG Cl I 
29 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER i\'<O!il'flillj!jl!\. ( 1 I 
30 400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM i\'<"'l'f!l!tl (lH) ( 1 I 

----El3114-2-32-0!ltf----rRREAD 1 ENSlON SPRING !fi'-ll'fla'tl 11) 
32 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40L=5.5 ll:IIJGG 9/64-40 L =5. 5 (11 
33 #04 J1063-000-000 WRENCH !fi)).)(;<,ffi;<,J(j- 1 
34 400-24124 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE Hlfi\'<Jifl:t 1 
35 236-19059 VERTICAL FEED CAM H ASM. J:TztJtJL (*IJ) H 1 

--36-- --236CT!llioO---------veRTlCAT'F"IoED CAM H -- --Ll'ztJ tJL H ( 11 
37 SS-8151150-TP SCREW15/64-28L=10.5 ll:IIJGG 15/64-28 L=10. 5 (11 
38 400-55058 ASSY COUNTER WEIGHT H !<];3:jlJ! (!H) H 1 
39 400-53411 COUNTER WEIGHT H 1<];3:jji H ( 1 I 
40 400-04171 COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW ll:IIJGG ( 1 I 

-:n--· -----sws·o·a1ir52'TP·---swEW1VlB L=f6 - JE!btlD M s 
42 SM-80606A2-TP SCREWM6 L=6 1\l"ll<:WC'll:!!JGL,; M 6 L =6 (11 
43 #04 400-69369 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. 2.0 J: TiiStJ tJL 2. OlH 1 
44 400-69370 VERTICAL FEED CAM 2.0 J:TztJ!:JL 2. 0 Cl l 
45 SS-8151150-TP SCREW15164-28L=10.5 Jl:i;!JGL,; 15/64-28 L = 10. 5 <11 
·--:r~-----·----<roocce3697--·---~D1!5rAH·------ :P-L!filti*i A H 

47 #02 110-62601 FEED DOG i!StJ 
48 #02 110-62007 THROAT PLATE, A *tilil A 
49 #01 114-03003 FEED J ztJ J 

NOTEU:E8c) #Ol....FORAA.BB.EE AA. BB. EE ffi 
#02 .... FOR GG G G ffi 
#03 .... FOR AA.GG.EE AA. GG. E E ffi 
#04 .... 0PTIONAL PARTS ;;f:JO; 3 Y:lll&l 

•ABOUT THE DESTINATION. THE SPREAD 'HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST' 
PLEASE SEE. 
i±lollilJIC:::>llC::I<l:. l'i'JJlJ~O) (1(-•yl)::<, 1--Z:::'IIJffiiC:!\11.., C::) :(;';I>,.~ I.., C::Tt!:llo 

- 26 -



17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS 
lllll~~% 

( 

I 

/ 2 

.._ _____ , 

r----------, 

9 

r---

23 
_L __ 20 

--' 
I 28~ I 
127_j 26 I 
I 2 5 _j._ ,cr-1__ ~ I 
1 ~ '--t:(J u--24 1 
L---------...J 

- 27-



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

236-42259 TABLE ASM. 7-:/Jl> (Ill) 
2 236-42200 TABLE 7-:/Jl> 
3 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER !ilillll"R;t:::lbm. 
4 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER :::lbt:/Vm. 
5 B8210-012-000 CUSHIONSETNAIL £] (20='.1)) 
6 88210~012~000 COSHIONSETNAIL iJ (20:.:::0) 

Qly 

l 
Cll 
C21 
(2 I 
C4 I 

7 D8226-555-EOO FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A !ilillll:7 ,;~'0/3 ::;m. C 2 I 
8 #01 111-57567 TLEGJUNCTION T Jl!ll~i'i l 
9 #02 GPK-700010AO 3-JOINTPEDAL, 70 3il!lr(5'JV!Il70 (SC -1 VI)-;<) l 

10 * #02 111-57559 T-STANDASM. TJI!ll (ill) l 
11 111~55769 SMALL CASTINGS BOXBASM. -r 7JL/J]\!f®Atl 8 *M 1 
12 111-56007 CASE Jji~Afl Cll 
13 111-55801 CASE MAGNET Jji~Afl'<':1:f.,;~ ~ 01 
14 111-55751 CASE ASM. B iJI~Afl 8 (Ill) (I I 

-i15<------TSnK-Q:3382001-SC WOODSCREWD=3.8L=20 jlpj<;fdl_; 0 =3. B L =20 (41 
16 111·55157 RAWERASM. Slf!EBG*Ii 1 
17 111-55108 DRAWER si'C':±il_, 01 
18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT s 1'10':±: t_,-;:;:;t_ C 2 I 
19 SK-3311600-SE WOODSCREWD=3.1L=16 ;i<;fdl_; 0=3. l L=l6 (61 
20 #02 GPK-710010AO 2-PEDALASM.,71 2il!lr($1Jl>lll7l (SC-1'0/1)-;<) l 
21 08204-555·000 DRAWER STOPPER SI~EBGA f'yJt 1 
22 SK-3513200-SC WOODSCREWD=5.1L=32 Ji:L;j<;fdt; 0 =5. L =32 4 
23 * #03 111-59456 CASTERASM. 0\'i>::Z$'-IIl l 
24 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT 1\J'<pj(J[, ~ (11 
25 111-59407 CASTER 0\'i>::Z$'- (41 

-z~ ------~~0"6-----s~IR~O~IA~UX~I"LI~A~RvY~P"lA~IEo-----~F~~~ti~l~m~M~ffi~-----------7(~1T)--
27 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 l<ftl!!!Hi'i 8. 6 X l 5 X l. 4 (11 
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 lJim.'£i'i B. 7 X l 8 X l. 6 (11 

NOTE(;:Uc) #Ol .... FORJT-0950 JT- 0 950!ll 
#02 .... FOR JT-095A.-0958 J T - 0 9 5 A. - 0 9 5 B Ill 
#03 .... 0PTIONAL PARTS ;;t:;IV 3 ::;gBffil 

- 28 -



18. SPECIAL ORDER PART 
¥-J5JIJ)i:5z:llB~ 

~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ' 

3 

~-

5~' / 

~ ·~-' //./ ·,;::;,e., 

',5: ,j 
/ 

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

400-65571 ELECTRIC FAN HOOK COOLING DEVICE 
2 400-44065 FAN_RELAY_CABLE 
3 400-64805 FAN FILTER 
4 400-64806 FAN COOLING COVER 
5 400-65564 FAN MOTOR ASSY 

_6 ________ SK-34f51lOT-Sio-------sL:-R'EW o 4.1 L-50 
7 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
8 400-65572 HOOK COOLING DEVICE INSTRUCTION 

- 29-

7 

~:1 ~1~ f1 

~!IiJ.O? :J~i%W~~ 
77/:F::J.CJQ'-{:::J-f' 
77/7-1 Ju:9-
f%W7? :J1JJC-7?:; 
77::-"E-:9:700: 

8 

I 

'<'Jv'E?'?'V D 4. L 50 
:::J-" ::<.'TY7Ju 
"i!!llP 7 /rei%1ill'§'im!!li(lllOliBJlll! 

Qty 

(1) 

(1) 

I 1 l 
Ill 
(2) 

13) 
(1) 



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 
J!i'~'rflW IJ :::z 1--

As to the place changed. refer to the corresponding Rev. No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case.even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number. so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

li':I'IOlilf!J. ;;3R e v. No. #H::"~!¥.1 <t:'iO\', 
:ll.:J,OJ ll:l~tih'IJ 1 'li' :~>OJ~~". i'IM:"' tLt: .:;,1,· t. ::-;u T g a:'. 

40089326 

N o . 1 5 3 2 -@J] · · · R e v . N o . 

•A:Added partsll:ll.:l,/D:Obsoleted partsll:ll,\l,/E:ErratumD~ 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. li: No. 0 1!i * No. il: No. 0 I " " D 00 2 7 SL-6061292-TN A 0 1 2 7 SM-6061 002-TP 
D 00 2 26 SL-6052592-TN A 0 1 2 26 SM-6052502-TP 
D 00 2 3 5 SL-6061492-TN A 01 2 3 5 SM-6061202-TP 

A 0 1 2 9 3 WP-0621016-SD 

A 0 1 2 94 WP-0621016-SD 

A 0 1 2 9 5 WP-0501016-SD 

A 0 1 2 9 6 EA-9500801-00 

A 0 1 2 9 7 400-94561 
D 00 6 2 7 400-86602 A 0 1 6 2 7 228-86907 

~ 00 6 2 8 400-86604 A 0 1 6 28 228-87004 
A 0 1 6 46 400-32269 

D 00 8 3 7 SL-6051492-TN A 0 1 8 3 7 SM-6051402-TP 
A 0 1 8 55 WP-0501016-SD 

D 00 1 0 1 9 SM-6051600-SP A 0 1 1 0 1 9 SM-6051602-TP 
D 00 1 0 29 235-33904 A 0 1 1 0 29 2 2 9 - 1 1 8 0 4 
D 00 1 0 32 400-86611 A 0 1 1 0 32 235-34506 

A 01 1 0 40 400-95847 

A 01 1 0 5 1 400-93035 
D 00 1 2 7 2 89117-552-AOO A 0 1 1 2 7 2 4 0 0 - 9 1 1 4 1 
D 00 1 4 28 SL-6061292-TN A 0 1 1 4 28 SM-6061 002-TP 

A 0 1 1 4 4 1 400-95843 
D 00 1 4 4 9 SM-6061 002-TP A 0 1 1 4 49 SM-6061010-TP 
D 00 1 4 50 400-86707 A 0 1 1 4 50 400-95870 

I A 0 1 1 4 8 1 WP-0621 0 16-SD 
A 0 1 1 4 82 400-95218 

A 0 1 1 4 83 400-95873 

A 0 1 1 8 1 2 400-95844 

A 0 1 1 9 5 400-95175 
D 00 2 1 6 110-47107 A 0 1 2 1 6 229-32008 
D 00 22 3 2 89117-552-AOO A 0 1 22 32 4 0 0 - 9 1 1 4 1 
D 00 24 24 1 1 0 - 3 8 7 5 9 A 0 1 2 4 24 400-00264 

A 0 1 2 4 28 01837-555-BAA-A 
D 00 2 8 9 111-59365 
D 00 28 1 0 111-59357 A 0 1 28 1 0 111-57559 

A 0 1 28 23 111-59456 

- 30-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
miOI 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

85~ l'l NO 55!l 

81109-012-108 2 a5 HW-5000700-00 
81109-552-000 2 92 HX-0004300-00 

81116-210-000 14 51 
81116-210-000 21 7 J1063-000-000 
81116-210-000 21 a 
81116-804-000 14 40 MA0-11532000 
81223-771-000 14 80 MC-2005006-50 

81414-555-000 6 32 MC-2005006-50 

81505-552-000-A 26 6 MC-2005007 -50 
81521-555-000 8 23 MC-2005007-50 
81524-012-0BA 8 26 MC-2005013-00 
81613-012-100 12 25 MD8-10080900 

83114-232-000 26 31 M08-1 0080900 

83115-552-000 2 51 MD8-10081100 
83115-552-000 24 15 M08-10081100 

83115-552-000 26 25 M08-10081100 

83118-552-FOO 8 54 M08-10081400 
83120-125-000 2 52 M08-10081400 

83120-125-000 24 16 M08-1 0082100 

83120-125-000 26 26 M08-1 0082100 

83126-012-000 2 53 MOF-RX1600CO 

83126-012-000 24 13 MML-007600CA 

83126-012-000 26 27 
83128-012-000 2 54 NM-6040000-SN 

83128-012-000 26 28 NM-6040001-SP 

83129-012-AOO 2 55 NM-6040001-SP 

83132-552-000 2 56 NM-6050001-SC 

83132-552-000 24 12 NM-6050001-SE 
83132-552-000 26 29 NM-6050001-SE 

83214-047-000 2 66 NM-6050001-SP 

84123-522-00A 12 28 NM-6060001-SE 

84123-522-008 12 29 NM-6060003-SE 

84123-522-00C 12 30 NM-6160511-SE 

88210-012-000 28 5 NS-6090310-SP 
88210-012-000 28 6 NS-6110310-SP 

88228-125-000 16 47 NS-6110310-SP 

89117-012-000 22 31 NS-6150310-SP 
89117-012-000 26 5 NS-6150310-SP 

89121-012-0AO 22 18 NS-6620310-SP 

NS-666041 0-SH 

CM-3002000-01 2 23 NS-6660430-SP 

CM-3002000-03 2 25 
CM-3013000-01 2 29 RC-0370411-KP 

CM-6001 001-01 2 87 RC-0560711-KP 
CM-6001002-01 22 30 RC-1200001-KP 

CM-6006001-01 2 88 RE-0400000-KO 

CQ-2000000-01 16 20 RE-0500000-KO 

CQ-2500000-01 16 9 RE-0500000-KO 
CS-1 000881-TP 6 47 RE-0500000-KO 

RE-0500000-KO 
01524-555-088 24 5 RE-0500000-KO 

01524-555-EBL 26 7 RE-0500000-KO 

01613-155-WOO 24 4 RE-0500000-KO 
01837 -555-8M-A 12 67 RE-0600000-KO 

01837-555-8M-A 24 28 RE-0700000-KO 

02406-555-00H 14 7 RE-1 000000-KO 

02468-555-800 18 5 RE-1 000000-KO 

03128-555-000 24 18 RE-1200000-KO 
03129-555-000 24 17 R0-0360802-00 

05119-206-KOK 8 50 R0-0371801-00 

08204-555-000 28 21 R0-0371801-00 

08226-555-EOO 28 7 R0-0442401-00 

R0-0481901-00 
EA-9500801-00 2 78 R0-0681901-00 

EA-9500801-00 2 96 R0-0801502-00 

EA-9500801-00 6 50 R0-0922702-00 

EA-9500801-00 1a 18 R0-0982401-00 

EA-9500801 -00 18 28 R0-1721801-00 

R0-1952401-00 
GPK-700010AO 28 9 
GPK-710010AO 28 20 $8-1170012-00 

SB-1200026-00 

HK-0346400-08 14 23 $8-1200027-00 

HK-0346400-08 18 2 SB-1200027-00 

HK-0346400-08 19 7 $8-3070002-0A 

PAGE 

l'l 

19 
22 

26 

29 
22 
24 
6 

22 
22 
22 
24 
6 

22 
24 
6 

22 
22 
26 
22 
22 

14 
2 

14 
14 
20 
20 
18 
21 
8 

20 
19 
14 
19 
14 
21 
8 

14 
14 

19 
4 

12 
4 
8 
8 
8 
8 

10 
14 
19 
6 

14 
21 
21 
18 
12 
8 

16 
8 

16 
16 
2 

10 
16 
16 
16 

12 
12 
6 
6 
6 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO a= 

''"' l'l NO 65~ l'l NO 

a SB-3070002-0B 6 43 SM-6061010-TP 14 49 
9 SB-3070002-0C 6 44 SM-6061202-TP 2 35 

SB-3070002-00 6 45 SM-606161 0-SC 20 21 
33 SB-3070002-00 6 41 SM-8040802-TP 4 21 

SB-3200006-0A 12 48 SM-8050412-TP 6 48 
7 SB-3200006-08 12 49 SM-8050502-TP 4 22 

26 SB-3200006-0C 12 50 SM-80506A2-TP 10 4 
7 SD-0460703-TP 14 8 SM-8051610-SP 6 20 

35 SD-0460703-TP 23 22 SM-80606A2-TP 6 6 
27 SD-0460703-TP 26 18 SM-80606A2-TP 10 6 
25 SD-0500131-TP 26 19 SM-80606A2-TP 10 38 
22 SD-0500701-TP 14 77 SM-80606A2-TP 10 41 
6 S0-0630275-SP 14 73 SM-80606A2-TP 10 50 

34 S0-0640321-SP 14 69 SM-80606A2-TP 14 43 
21 S0-0640631-TP 14 71 SM-80606A2-TP 26 42 

3 S0-0641456-TP 14 17 SM-80608A2-TP 2 46 
36 S0-0650321-TP 19 25 SM-80608A2-TP 2 67 
24 S0-0720331-SP 21 25 SM-80608A2-TP 2 70 
23 SK-3311600-SE 28 19 SM-80608A2-TP 6 11 
4 SK-3382001-SC 28 15 SM-80608A2-TP 6 14 

19 SK-3415001-SE 29 6 SM-80608A2-TP 6 17 
20 SK-3513200-SC 28 22 SM-80608A2-TP 6 23 

SL-4030631-SC 19 26 SM-80608A2-TP 6 39 
24 SL-4030641-SE 19 27 SM-80608A2-TP 10 26 
42 SL-6040892-TN 16 42 SM-80608A2-TP 12 82 
46 Sl-6051492-TN 16 28 SM-80608A2-TP 14 54 
57 SL-6051492-TN 16 43 SM-8060812-TP 14 35 
6 Sl-6052592-TN 6 49 SM-8061010-TP 14 68 

13 Sl-6053592-TN 8 52 SM-8061050-TP 14 67 
10 SL-6061292-TN 16 27 SM-8063012-TR 21 12 
11 SM-0051 001-SC 4 31 SM-8081652-TP 6 5 
31 SM-0051 001-SC 4 32 SM-8081652-TP 26 41 
18 SM-2040750-TP 2 28 SM-8480652-TP 18 36 
21 SM-2040955-TP 2 27 SM-9061203-SE 21 34 
78 SM-4021201-SC 2 79 SM-9061853-SR 21 26 
22 SM-4040601-SC 16 45 SM-9061853-SR 21 27 
75 SM-4040655-SP 2 22 SM-9062053-SR 21 21 
22 SM-4040655-SP 2 36 SM-9086523-SE 28 24 
44 SM-4040655-SP 8 36 SQ-2050453-MZ 16 14 
21 SM-4040655-SP 12 42 SS-206021 0-SP 14 9 
22 SM-4041 055-SP 14 11 SS-206021 0-SP 23 15 

SM-4050501-SC 23 2 SS-2060210-SP 26 20 
23 SM-4050501-SC 24 21 SS-4080620-TP 12 27 
18 SM-4050655-SP 2 10 SS-4080620-TP 14 10 
83 SM-4050655-SP 2 80 SS-4080620-TP 23 16 
19 SM-4050655-SP 8 35 SS-4080620-TP 26 21 
10 SM-4050655-SP 14 61 SS-4110615-SP 19 30 
11 SM-4050855-SP 2 9 SS-6060210-SP 2 18 
28 SM-4050855-SP 2 19 SS-6090510-TP 14 15 
45 SM-4050855-SP 12 19 SS-6090540-SP 19 28 
24 SM-4051055-SP 2 5 SS-6090620-TP 12 7 
31 SM-4051055-SP 2 31 SS-6090620-TP 12 12 
24 SM-4051055-SP 2 89 SS-6090670-TP 6 31 
55 SM-4051055-SP 4 33 SS-6090670-TP 12 21 
39 SM-4051055-SP 12 76 SS-6090670-TP 12 53 
23 SM-4051055-SP 18 8 SS-6110420-TP 23 7 
24 SM-4051055-SP 18 24 SS-6110610-TP 2 59 
4 SM-4051055-SP 19 37 SS-611 0650-TP 12 35 

85 SM-4051255-SP 2 32 SS-611 0710-TP 14 30 
25 SM-4051405-SE 20 12 SS-6121610-SP 12 11 
39 SM-5040655-SN 2 68 SS-6121860-SP 10 35 
53 SM-5040655-SN 4 20 SS-7080510-TP 6 57 
44 SM-5040655-SN 16 29 SS-7091110-TP 8 27 
16 SM-6040602-TP 8 9 SS-7110740-TP 14 65 
83 SM-6040800-SP 14 52 SS-7110740-TP 18 19 
43 SM-6051400-SP 8 4 SS-7110740-TP 18 29 
25 SM-6051400-SP 12 17 SS-8090670-SP 2 58 
26 SM-6051402-TP 8 37 SS-8090670-SP 24 19 

4 SM-6051602-TP 10 10 SS-8090670-SP 26 32 
SM-6051602-TP 10 19 SS-8150822-TP 12 3 

51 SM-6051602-TP 18 14 SS-8151150-TP 12 39 
80 SM-6051850-TP 10 28 SS-8151150-TP 26 37 
8 SM-6052502-TP 2 26 SS-8151150-TP 26 45 

21 SM-6061002-TP 2 7 SS-8660610-TP 12 24 
42 SM-6061 002-TP 14 28 SS-8661012-TP 12 46 

- 31 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
m'll 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

a:E.ti ~ NO ~~ 

SS-8661012-TP 12 55 114-09257 
S$-8661012-TP 12 66 131-70105 

131-71004 

T A-0850604-RO 6 40 
TA-0850604-RO 6 54 225-02504 
TA-1250406-RO 2 39 228-86907 

T A-1250406-RO 2 40 228-87004 
TA-1250406-RO 2 43 228-90206 
TA-1470704-RO 2 41 228-90305 

228-90404 
WP-0430800-SC 14 25 228-91204 
WP-0450801-SP 14 66 228-95908 
WP-0450826-SC 4 23 228-96005 
WP-0480856-SP 12 16 228-96252 

WP-0501016-SD 2 95 229-01201 
WP-0501016-SD 8 55 229-01250 
WP-0550800-SP 2 90 229-01300 
WP-0550800-SP 18 7 229-01300 
WP-0551016-SH 18 9 229-01805 
WP-0621 016-SD 2 93 229-02506 
WP-0621 016-SD 2 94 229-02704 
WP-0621 016-SD 8 33 229-02753 
WP-0621016-SD 14 81 229-04106 
WP-0621016-SH 14 76 229-04155 
WP-0650876-SD 21 18 229-06309 
WP-0651 001-SC 19 34 229-06408 
WP-0661016-SP 19 33 229-06457 
WP-0841600-SD 14 38 229-07406 
WP-0871602-SE 26 28 229-07802 
WP-1602616-SZ 18 6 229-08008 
WP-1612616-SE 20 19 229-08552 
WP-1751616-SD 10 33 229-08909 
W$-0510002-KN 20 5 229-10509 
WS-061 0002-KN 18 11 229-11002 
WS-0861410-KR 26 27 229-11101 
WS-1643202-KR 20 20 229-11804 

229-12000 
106-18304 14 32 229-12109 
110-01005 10 48 229-16506 
110-01906 24 1 229-16555 
110-15906 12 61 229-20300 
110-28008 2 86 229-20409 
110-38650 12 69 229-20607 
110-40052 14 2 229-21308 
110-40052 23 17 229-21407 
110-40409 14 5 229-21506 
110-40409 23 20 229-21704 
110-43304 14 20 229-25101 
110-45002 2 62 229-26000 
110-45200 2 63 229-26208 
110-62007 26 48 229-26356 
110-62601 26 47 229-26505 
110-72402 2 65 229-30309 
110-73954 2 61 229-30358 
110-75801 28 4 229-30408 
110-75900 26 3 229-30507 
110-79506 12 84 229-30556 
110-92251 26 10 229-30705 
110-93606 2 64 229-30804 
110-95502 26 13 229-30903 
111-41355 12 68 229-31000 
111-55108 28 17 229-31109 
111-55157 28 16 229-31307 
111-55207 28 18 229-31406 
111-55751 28 14 229-31604 
111-55769 26 11 229-32008 
111-55801 28 13 229-32404 
111-56007 28 12 229-32453 
111-57559 26 10 229-32800 
111-57567 28 8 229-33006 
111-59407 28 25 229-33105 
111-59456 28 23 229-33204 
111-59506 28 26 229-34202 
111-62104 24 2 229-34251 
114-03003 26 49 229-34301 

PAGE REF PART NO 

~ NO 65~ 

26 15 229-34400 
16 6 229-34509 
16 5 229-34608 

229-44508 

22 7 229-44508 

6 27 229-47907 
6 28 229-47907 

23 9 229-48202 
23 10 229-50000 
23 8 229-51552 

6 53 229-52501 
23 14 229-55504 
23 21 229-55900 

23 12 229-56007 
2 14 229-56106 
2 12 229-56205 

2 16 229-56304 
2 17 229-56809 

2 81 229-56908 
2 30 229-57005 
2 15 229-57203 

2 13 229-58003 
12 23 229-58052 
12 22 235-34506 

6 56 235-40305 
6 30 236-00505 
6 29 236-01305 
8 15 236-05207 
8 22 236-08003 
8 8 236-08102 
8 24 236-09001 
8 29 236-09308 

10 11 236-09357 
12 13 236-09456 
12 6 236-09605 

10 29 236-09704 
10 31 236-10207 

10 30 236-10306 
12 60 236-10504 
12 59 236-10652 

6 40 236-10702 
8 41 236-11106 

2 60 236-12609 
4 25 236-13409 
4 27 236-13706 

4 28 236-14506 
4 29 236-16006 

16 24 236-16204 
22 16 236-16402 
22 13 236-16600 

22 14 236-16709 
22 15 236-18101 
20 14 236-18309 

20 1 236-19000 
20 10 236-19059 

20 9 236-20008 
20 15 236-20156 
20 7 236-20206 
20 17 236-20404 
20 16 236-20503 

20 3 236-20701 
20 4 236-20800 
20 11 236-20909 

20 8 236-21006 
22 4 236-26005 
21 6 236-26005 
21 20 236-26005 
21 19 236-26104 

22 3 236-26203 
22 33 236-26351 
22 11 236-26807 

22 6 236-28803 
21 29 236-28902 
21 28 236-29207 
21 30 236-29256 

- 32 -

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

~ NO 55m ~ NO 

21 31 236-29306 16 10 
21 32 236-29306 24 26 
21 33 236-29405 16 11 

2 21 236-29900 2 82 
8 34 236-30007 10 23 

14 4 236-30007 16 17 
23 19 236-30007 16 18 
14 6 236-30007 16 19 
14 74 236-30106 16 21 
2 8 236-30106 16 22 

10 27 236-30403 16 34 
19 36 236-30502 16 35 
19 16 236-31708 16 20 
19 20 236-31708 18 30 
19 9 236-31757 18 15 
19 10 236-31807 18 21 
19 11 236-31807 18 31 
19 12 236-31906 18 22 
19 13 236-31906 18 32 
19 14 236-32003 18 23 
19 15 236-32102 18 16 
22 17 236-32102 18 26 
22 12 236-32250 18 27 
10 32 236-32359 18 17 
24 27 236-32607 18 33 

2 4 236-32656 18 25 
2 64 236-38109 2 73 
6 10 236-38208 2 74 
6 25 236-38307 2 75 
6 26 236-38406 2 76 
8 1 236-38554 2 77 
8 12 236-39008 21 5 
8 5 236-39107 21 10 
8 6 236-39156 21 9 
8 7 236-39206 21 13 
8 14 236-39305 21 14 
8 16 236-39404 21 15 
8 17 236-39503 21 16 
8 48 236-39602 21 17 
8 49 236-39701 22 8 
8 51 236-40006 2 47 
8 47 236-42200 28 2 

10 25 236-42259 26 1 
10 39 236-45609 26 2 
10 16 262-26209 14 59 
12 26 262-60109 4 2 
12 2 262-60208 4 3 
12 20 262-60307 4 4 
12 32 262-60406 4 5 
12 33 262-60505 4 6 
12 14 262-60604 4 7 
12 47 262-60802 4 8 
12 52 262-61008 4 9 
26 36 262-61206 4 10 
26 35 262-61305 4 11 
12 56 262-61503 4 12 
12 57 262-61602 4 13 
12 58 262-61701 4 14 
12 74 
12 54 312-56803 14 37 
12 62 
12 63 400-00264 24 24 
12 64 400-00264 26 22 
12 65 400-00344 16 13 
2 50 400-00391 12 37 

24 11 400-00392 12 38 
26 24 400-04171 6 4 

2 69 400-04171 26 40 
6 33 400-06323 23 23 
8 42 400-06323 24 25 
8 43 400-06716 10 49 

16 40 400-09894 26 16 
16 36 400-11144 4 15 
16 8 400-13595 16 30 
16 7 400-14837 4 16 



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
:m'll 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

Bfiti!i :.;: NO 55m 

400-15671 14 45 400-61246 
400-20454 6 18 400-61767 
400-20455 6 19 400-62321 
400-22407 2 11 400-62323 
400-23021 4 1 400-62684 
400-23022 4 17 400-63697 
400-24081 22 5 400-64805 
400-24124 26 34 400-64806 
400-24843 2 49 400-64839 
400-24845 2 57 400-65564 
400-24845 24 14 400-65571 
400-24845 26 30 400-65572 
400-25729 6 3 400-69097 
400-26277 12 5 400-69110 
400-26278 12 31 400-69369 
400-26281 12 16 400-69370 
400-26282 12 36 400-70090 
400-26287 12 41 400-75404 
400-26288 12 43 400-77851 
400-29398 14 16 400-77852 
400.30786 12 71 400-77853 
400-32269 6 46 400-82059 
400-34246 16 3 400-82060 
400-35589 2 37 400-82061 
400-36433 10 34 400-82078 
400-36706 8 32 400-86597 
400-36997 14 14 400-86602 
400-36998 14 12 400-86602 
400-37003 6 2 400-86604 
400-37005 12 15 400-86604 
400-37006 6 16 400-86605 
400-37007 6 15 400-86605 
400-37008 4 30 400-86606 
400-37141 8 19 400-86607 
400-37144 8 20 400-86608 
400-37146 23 3 400·86609 
400-37158 2 1 400-86610 
400-37166 16 12 400-86612 
400-37192 12 1 400-86613 
400-37313 26 23 400-86614 
400-37359 8 18 400-86615 
400-37365 12 4 400-86616 
400-37370 6 37 400-86617 
400-37439 24 9 400-86618 
400-37479 24 10 400-86621 
400-37488 2 48 400-86622 
400-37502 16 38 400-86623 
400-38328 16 37 400-86624 
400-41161 2 2 400-86628 
400-42079 12 10 400-86631 
400-44065 29 2 400-86632 
400-44189 14 3 400·86633 
400-44190 26 14 400-86634 
400-44857 6 9 400-86635 
400-50581 23 24 400-86636 
400-50582 8 39 400-86637 
400-50583 8 21 400-86643 
400-50584 24 8 400-86646 
400-50585 14 1 400-86647 
400-50586 23 13 400-86648 
400-50587 26 12 400-86655 
400-50588 23 18 400-86659 
400-50589 26 17 400-86660 
400-51473 6 12 400-86674 
400-51474 6 13 400-86675 
400-52819 2 3 400-86676 
400-52933 2 45 400-86678 
400-53411 26 39 400-86679 
400-53720 12 40 400-86680 
400-55058 26 38 400-86690 
400-55591 22 10 400-86693 
400-55604 26 11 400-86695 
400-56622 8 46 400-86696 
400-58504 12 9 400-86697 
400-61215 14 13 400-86698 

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
:.;: NO 55m :.;: NO o= 

""'" 
:.;: NO 

12 8 400-86699 18 35 
26 3 400-86704 10 8 
21 2 400-86705 10 9 
21 4 400-86706 10 12 
20 2 400-86708 14 55 
26 46 400-86709 14 58 
29 3 400-86710 14 56 
29 4 400-86711 14 29 
26 8 400-86712 14 79 
29 5 400-86713 2 6 
29 1 400-86714 2 34 
29 8 400-86716 19 35 

2 24 400-86717 19 19 
2 20 400-86723 19 3 

26 43 400-86724 19 4 
26 44 400-86727 14 27 
22 28 400-86728 2 44 
16 23 400-86729 6 22 
19 29 400-86730 12 81 
19 16 400-86731 6 24 
19 2 400-86732 2 33 
16 1 400-86733 6 7 
16 2 400-86735 10 1 
16 46 400-86736 10 37 
8 30 400-86737 10 20 
6 1 400-86738 10 15 

23 5 400-86739 10 21 
24 23 400-86740 12 70 
23 4 400-86741 12 78 
24 22 400-86742 12 79 
23 1 400-86743 12 34 
24 20 400-86744 12 73 

8 2 400-86746 14 18 
8 3 400-86747 14 53 

10 5 400-86748 14 44 
10 22 400-86749 16 31 
10 42 400-86750 18 1 
10 44 400-86753 18 3 
10 45 400-86757 12 44 
10 14 400-86759 18 37 
10 7 400-86760 8 13 
10 13 400-88958 4 24 
10 36 400-88959 4 26 
12 77 400-89196 6 58 
14 60 400-89263 14 19 
14 36 400-89264 19 6 
14 47 400-89274 23 6 
14 42 400-89323 22 29 
14 70 400-89605 26 1 
14 62 400-89607 12 75 
14 63 400-89610 26 9 
14 64 400-89663 22 1 
14 33 400-89665 21 1 
14 34 400-89671 21 3 
14 48 400-89672 14 26 
14 72 400-90100 10 46 
8 38 400-90101 10 47 

16 32 400-90527 6 38 
16 33 400-90528 6 52 
16 15 400-90529 6 51 
18 34 400-91140 22 2 
2 71 400-91141 12 72 
2 72 400-91141 22 32 

10 17 400-91141 23 11 
10 18 400-91397 2 91 
19 1 400-91461 2 38 
19 17 400-93035 10 51 
19 32 400-94561 2 97 
19 31 400-95175 19 5 
12 45 400-95218 14 82 
16 41 400-95843 14 41 
10 2 400-95844 18 12 
10 3 400-95847 10 40 
16 48 400-95870 14 50 
18 13 400-95873 14 83 

- 33-



MEMO 

- 34-



MEMO 

- 35-





JUKI CORPORATION 
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION 
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI. 
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN 
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371 
FAX:(81 )42-357-2274 

Copyright© 2009-2010 JUKI CORPORATION 

~•w~~zAA~~~~.tt~T~~cz 
ll\Jt~ >tT • 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI f*:<X~tt 
'i' 206-8551 JIDit1!1l~~iPilll'i:lt 2-11-1 Illi:l!l,~:..-lfl:lltll!l 

TEL.042-357-2371( If-("" II--(:., ) FAX.042-357-2274 

t:li!l~ '*!ll. ~:1~\l!Jil;j: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact: 

*;:: (])1~-·:; IJ-" t-- rct:~~all:.5lo:>t::d.>.!!f~t.i: < ~!l!T .Q1JtJ{i?J ~J *T Q 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 
*;: (])1'\-•:; 1) At- 1;1:: 2010 ~ 2 ~lJl-tEWi!ll~f±~l:*l~ L.. t:: :t(J)1:T Q 

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2010. 
Printed in Japan 

----------·--·-·-·--·-·-·--·-·--.. -····-··· ..................................................................................................................................... . 




